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GENERAL NOTES

1 IF ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR CONFLICTS IN THESE DOCUMENTS ARE FOUND OR
SUSPECTED, NOTIFY THE ARCHTECT IMMEDIATELY AT THE ADDRESS OR
TELEPHONE NUMBER SHOWN.

2. CONTRACTOR TO VERFY ALL DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE AND NOTIFY
ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES AND CONFLICTS.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS, LOCATION, AND DISPOSITION
OF EXISTING UTILITES AND EASEMENTS.

4. FOR ACCURATE DIMENSIONS, DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

5. INFORMATION, INCLUDING NOTES AND DIMENSIONS, ON REPETITIOUS DETAILS
MAY BE INDICATED ONLY IN ONE LOCATION. AT OTHER LOCATIONS WHERE
DETAILNG OR CONSTRUCTION IS SIMLARLY IMPLIED, PROVIDE SAME
CONSTRUCTION,

6. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UNO):
DIMS. FOR CONC. ARE TO FACE OF CONC.
DIMS. FOR INSUL. CONC. FORMS ARE TO FACE OF RIGID INSULATION
DIMS. FOR WOOD AND METAL STUD FRAMING ARE TO FACE OF STUD.
DIMS FOR CABINETS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH WALL AND CABINET BOXES.

7. IN THE CASE OF CONFLICT OR AMBIGUITY, THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL
GOVERN AS TO MATERALS, WORKMANSHP, PERFORMANCE, AND INSTALLATION
PROCEDURES, AND DRAWINGS SHALL GOVER AS TO LOCATION, ARRANGEMENT,
SHAPE, AND DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION; ALSO, THE BETTER QUALITY AND/OR
GREATER QUANTITY SHALL GOVERN.

8. DEFINITIONS: WORDS SUCH AS "SHALL" “SHALL BE’ “THE CONTRACTOR SHALL'
AND SMILAR MANDATORY PHRASES SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY INFERENCE IN THE
SAME MANNER AS WHEN THEY ARE IN A NOTE ON THE DRAWINGS. WHERE *OR
EQUAL® IS USED, THE ARCHITECT IS THE SOLE JUDGE OF ANY PROPOSED
SUBSTITUTION.  BE IT CLEARLY UNDERSTOOD THAT ALL INSTRUCTIONS AND
DIRECTIONS ARE TO BE PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR UNLESS SPECIFICALLY
MENTIONED OTHERWISE. THE PHRASE "APPROVED BY ARCHITECT® AS USED
HEREIN MEANS APPORVED BY THE ARCHITECT BEFORE MATERIALS ARE
PURCHASED AND OR WORK COMMENCED. THE WORD *PROVIDE® MEANS TO
FURNISH AND INSTALL COMPLETE AND READY FOR USE BY OWNER

9. DIMENSIONS: ALL DETAILED DRAWINGS, WHERE NECESSARY, WILL BE
FURNISHED BY THE ARCHITECT AND SHALL BE FOLLOWED IN REFERENCE TO THE
GENERAL DRAWINGS. WHERE POSSBLE, ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERFY AT
THE WORK BY THE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO VERFY EXISTING
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND REPORT
ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT.

10. OMISSIONS: THE CONTRACTOR MUST NOT MAKE ANY ALTERATIONS TO THE
DRAWINGS; ANY ERRORS THAT SHOULD APPEAR SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY
REFERRED TO THE ARCHITECT. ALL QUESTONS AS TO THE MEANING OR
INTERPRETATION OF THE DRAWINGS AND THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE
REFERRED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR INTERPRETATION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
THE WORK. SHOULD ANY WORK APPEAR IN THE DRAWINGS WHICH IS NOT
MENTIONED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, OR MENTIONED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS AN
NOT SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS, THE SAME SHALL BE DONE AS IF APPEARNG IN
BOTH. ONE COMPLETE SET OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE KEPT ON
THE JOB AT ALL TIMES FOR THE USE OF THE OWNER, THE ARCHITECT, OR THER
REPRESENTATIVE.

. MANUFACTURERS ITEMS: WHEREVER A PARTICULAR MANUFACTURER'S
PRODUCT IS HEREINAFTER SPECIFIED, IT IS TO BE USED, APPLIED OR OTHERWISE
INCORPORATED IN THE WORK IN STRICT CONFORMITY TO THE MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SUCH USAGE.
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ENERGY CODE NOTES

/ONING INFORMATION

1. 2018 WASHNGTON STATE ENERGY CODE (WSEC)
COMPLIANCE METHOD: PRESCRPTIVE (TABLE R402:1)
CLIMATE ZONE 4C PER 2018 WSEC CLIMATE ZONE TABLE — TABLE R3011

INSULATION VALUES REQUIRED BY COMPONENT (FOR ADDITION):
GLASS FENESTRATION U-VALUE: 030 (WEIGHTED AVERAGE)
CEILING R—VALUE (VAULTED/SINGLE—RAFTER). 38
CEILING R—VALUE (ATTIC). 49
WOOD FRAME WALL R-VALUE: 21
FLOOR R—VALUE 30
BELOW—GRADE WALL R-VALUE: 21 (NT. SDE W/IN CAVITY WALL)
SLAB R-VALUE: 2 FT/R—10 (NO RADIANT HEATED SLABS)
OPAQUE DOORS: 030
SKYLIGHT U-VALUE 050

INSULATION VALUES FOR REMODEL/ALTERATION:
EXISTING WALLS: PORTIONS WHERE FRAMING CAVITIES ARE EXPOSED FOR
WORK, INSULATE CAVITES TO R—16 AT 2xX4 WALLS AND R—21 AT 2X6
WALLS.

EXISTING ROOFS: PORTIONS WHERE FRAMING CAVITIES ARE EXPOSED FOR
WORK, INSULATE TO THE FULL DEPTH OF THE FRAMING MEMBER MINUS
THE REQUIRED MIN. " VENTILATED SPACE ABOVE INSULATION.

2. FENESTRATION:

ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL HAVE AN AREA WEIGHTED “U* VALUE RATING
PER ENERGY CODE NOTES. REFER TO WINDOW & DOCR SCHEDULES ON SHEET
A34 FOR GLAZING & U—FACTOR INFORMATION & ENERGY COMPLIANCE
CALCULATIONS. FOR REPLACED DOORS & WINDOWS, NEW WINDOWS & DOORS
MUST HAVE AN AREA WEIGHTED AVERAGE U-FACTOR OF = 030

3. EXTEROR JONTS AROUND WINDOW AND DOOR FRAME OPENINGS BETWEEN
WALLS AND FOUNDATIONS, BETWEEN WALLS AND ROOF, BETWEEN WALL PANELS,
OPENINGS AT PENETRATIONS OF UTILITY SERVICES THROUGH WALLS, FLOORS AND
ROOFS, AND ALL OTHER SUCH OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE
SEALED, CAULKED, GASKETED, OR WEATHER-STRIPPED TO LIMIT AR LEAKAGE PER
TABLE R402411

5. ENERGY CREDITS PER TABLE 4062

— SMALL DWELLING UNIT 30 CREDITS MIN. REQD
OPTION 6. RENEWABLE ELECTRIC ENERGY OPTION
PROPOSED SOLAR ENERGY GENERATION — 6516 KWH
10 CREDIT FOR EACH 1200 KWH OF GENERATION
TOTAL

30 CREDITS

REFER TO ROOF PLAN SHEET A13 FOR LOCATIONS AND QUANTITIES
OF PROPOSED SOLAR PANELS.

6. LIGHT FIXTURE LAMPS: A MNIMUM OF 75% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS
IN LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HGH EFFICACY LAMPS,

7. RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES: RECESSED CAN LIGHTS INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING
THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE TYPE IC RATED AND SEALED.

8. FOR THE ADDITION AREAS ONLY — CONTRACTOR SHALL TEST THE BUILDING
THERMAL ENVELOPE WITH BLOWER DOOR TEST TO VERFY AR LEAKAGE DOES
NOT EXCEED A MAXIMUM OF 5 AR CHANGES PER HOUR

MECHANICAL SYSTEM NOTES

1 THE MECHANICAL SYSTEM SHALL BE A DUCTED FORCED AR SYSTEM. THE EXISTING
SPACES IN THE HOUSE WILL BE HEATED BY AN EXISTING GAS—FIRED FURNACE THAT IS
RELOCATED. THE EXISTING SPACES WILL BE COOLED BY A NEW ELECTRIC HEAT-PUMP
THAT IS CONNECTED TO THE EXISTNG FAN AND DUCTWORK USED BY THE EXISTING
FURNACE. THE OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT OF THE NEW HEAT PUMP WILL BE LOCATED
TO THE EAST OF PRMARY DRESSING ROOM.

2 THE NEW SPACES OF THE ADDITION WILL BE HEATED AND COOLED BY A NEW DUCTED
ELECTRC HEAT-PUMP SYSTEM. THE INDOOR FAN UNIT WILL BE LOCATED IN THE ATTIC
SPACE EITHER IN THE GARAGE OR ABOVE THE NEW BATHROOM (202) ADJACENT TO
THE GARAGE. THE NEW OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT WILL BE LOCATED TO THE EAST OF
THE NEW LOWER-LEVEL BATHROOM 101

3. THE DOMESTIC HOT-WATER HEATING SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE A GAS—FIRED WATER
HEATER (VERIFY SIZE) WITH A RECIRCULATION PUMP.

WATER SERVICE NOTES

NEW 15° METER + 2" SERVICE PIPE FROM METER TO HOUSE 1S REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPT. FOR
NEW FIRE-SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

EARTHWORK NOTES

1 REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL REPORTS PROVIDED FOR SOIL CONDITIONS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EARTHWORK.

2 CONTRACTOR TO SCHEDULE SITE VISITS BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER DURNG
EXCAVATION PHASE TO VERFY SOILS CONDITIONS AND PILE INSTALLATION PROR TO
FORMING NEW FOUNDATIONS.

STORMWATER SYSTEM NOTES

REFER TO THE CVIL DRAWINGS PROVIDED.

GENERAL STORMWATER SYSTEM CONFIGURATION:

1 THE ROOF DOWNSPOUTS ON THE NORTHEAST SIDE OF THE HOUSE & GARAGE WILL BE
COLLECTED IN A TIGHTLINE SYSTEM THAT IS ROUTED TO A DISCHARGE AT A ROCK—
FILLED SPLASH PAD NEAR THE DRVEWAY. THE STORMWATER FROM THE DISCHARGE
PONT WILL TRAVEL ON THE SURFACE OF THE STREET TOWARDS THE NORTH AND BE
COLLECTED AT THE EXISTING GRATED CATCH BASIN ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF SE 83RD
STREET.

2 THE EXISTING ROOF DOWNSPOUTS ON THE WEST & SOUTHEAST SDE OF THE HOUSE &
GARAGE MAINTAIN THEIR EXISTING CONFIGURATION OF BEING COLLECTED IN A TIGHTLINE
SYSTEM THAT DISCHARGES INTO AN EXISTING DRYWELL NEAR THE WEST EDGE OF THE
PROPERTY. THE DRYWELL WILL BE CLEANED OUT BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM [T
IS FUNCTIONING PROPERLY.

SANITARY SEWER NOTES

ALL EXISTING AND NEW SANITARY SEWER LINES WITHIN THE HOUSE WILL BE CONNECTED TO
THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER ON THE WEST SIDE OF THE HOUSE.

STREET WORK PERMITS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
FOR WORK IN THE RIGHT—OF WAY.

SOLAR PANEL NOTES

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A NEW BIDDER—DESIGN PHOTO-VOLTAIC SOLAR PANEL
SYSTEM ON THE ROOF WITH A MINIMUM CAPACITY OF 3600 KWH TO MEET THE ENERGY
CODE REQUIREMENTS. CONTRACTOR TO VERFY THE SIZE OF THE SYSTEM WITH THE OWNER
AND ARCHITECT.

ZONNG: R-16

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V—B (NON RATED)

OCCUPANCY: R—3 SINGLE FAMLY RESIDENCE

CONDITIONED AREA EXISTING MAIN LEVEL 1921 SF

SUMMARY: EXISTING BASEMENT 1804 SF
TOTAL EXISTING CONDITIONED AREA 3725 SF
EXISTING UNCONDITIONED GARAGE 587 SF
ADDED MAIN LEVEL 566 SF
ADDED BASEMENT 336 SF
TOTAL ADDED CONDITIONED AREA 902 SF
PROPOSED MAIN LEVEL 2487 SF
PROPOSED BASEMENT 2140 SF
TOTAL PROPOSED CONDITIONED AREA 4627 SF
PROPOSED UNCONDITIONED ATTACHED GARAGE 587 SF
(EXISTING UNCHANGED)

CRITICAL AREA: PROJECT SITE CONTAINS POTENTIAL LANDSLIDE
AND SOIL EROSION HAZARD CRITICAL AREAS AS
NOTED IN THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT.

LOT SLOPE: (REFER TO LOT SLOPE DIAGRAM, 1/TS—3)

LOT COVERAGE: (REFER TO LOT COVERAGE DIAGRAM, 2/TS—3)

HARDSCAPE AREA: (REFER TO HARDSCAPE DIAGRAM, 3/TS-3)

BULDING HEIGHT: (REFER TO HEIGHT DIAGRAM, 4/TS-3)

GROSS FLOOR AREA: (REFER TO FLOOR AREA DIAGRAM, 5/TS—3)

BASEMENT AREA: (REFER TO FLOOR AREA DIAGRAM, 6/TS-3)

IMPERVIOUS AREA: (REFER TO FLOOR AREA DIAGRAM, 1/TS—4)

HARD SURFACE AREA:  (REFER TO FLOOR AREA DIAGRAM, 2/TS—4)

LAND DISTURBANCE AREA:(REFER TO FLOOR AREA DIAGRAM, 3/TS—4)

SETBACKS: (REFER TO SETBACK DIAGRAM, 4/TS—4)

TREE REQUIREMENTS: 30% OF EXISTING TREES REQUIRED TO BE RETAINED,
REPLACEMENT TREES ARE REQURED FOR REMOVED
TREES, DEPENDENT ON SIZE PER MICC 19.10.070.

# OF TREES TO BE REMOVED: 1
PROPOSED REMOVAL: # REQD TO REPLACE
#348 (18" DBH) 2
#349 (8 DBH) — NON-REGULATED TREE 0

#350 (6" DBH) — NON-REGULATED TREE 0

#354 (10 DBH) 2

#358 (26" DBH) 3

#359 (17 DBH) 2

#360 (17 DBH) 2

#361 (15" DBH) 2

#362 (17° DBH) 2

#363 (25° DBH) 3

#364 (29° DBH) 3

TOTAL TREE REPLACEMENT 2

—=

PROPOSED NEW/REPLACED TREES: 40
40 > 21 — MEETS REQUIREMENT
TREE SIZE TO MEET REQUIREMENTS NOTED IN
MICC 1910070 B3,
a) CONIFEROUS: 6—0" TALL
b) DECIDUOUS: /2" CALIPER

REFER TO SITE PLAN SHEET TS—2 FOR LOCATIONS.

EXCEPTIONAL TREES ARE PRORITIZED FOR RETENTION,
TREE PROTECTION IS BASED ON THE BEST
MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP) PER INTL SOCIETY OF
ARBORISTS. LOCATION OF TREE PROTECTION DEFNES
BULDABLE AREA.

(REFER TO TREE PROTECTION DIAGRAM, 5/TS—4)

PARKING REQUIREMENTS: EXISTING 2—CAR GARAGE PARKING TO REMAN (NO
CHANGES). ACCEPTABLE PER MICC 19.02020G. — FOR
REMODELS WHERE NO MORE THAN 40% OF THE
LENGTH OF THE STRUCTURE'S EXTERIOR WALLS ARE
ALTERED.

DRIVEWAY: (REFER TO DIMENSIONS ON SITE PLAN, TS-2)

FIRE PROTECTION NOTES

FIRE AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE CALCULATION

MAIN LEVEL INTERIOR 2333 SF
BASEMENT INTERIOR 1930 SF
ATTACHED GARAGE INTEROR 542 SF
COVERED DECK INTEROR 541 SF
TOTAL AREA 5346 Sk

1 PROVIDE NEW NFPA 13-R FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM FOR ENTIRE
HOUSE AS REQUIRED BY MERCER ISLAND FIRE DEPARTMENT; TO BE
MONITORED AND COMBINED WITH MONITORED SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM.

2. FIRE SPRNKLER SYSTEM TO BE BIDDER DESIGNED; ALL PERMIT DOCUMENTS
SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY BIDDER-DESIGNER FOR APPROVAL BY CITY OF
MERCER ISLAND FIRE MARSHAL.

3 SMOKE DETECTORS PROVIDED PER IRC R314, UNLESS NOT REQUIRED DUE
TO FIRE ALARM; SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM TO BE MONITORED AND
COMBINED WITH MONITORED FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

4. INSTALL APPROVED SMOKE ALARM & CO COMBINATION ALARM PER IRC
3. & R36

5. PROVIDE MONITORED HOUSEHOLD FIRE ALARM PER NFPA 72 PER CITY'S
FIRE DEPARTMENT.

APPLICABLE CODES

MERCER ISLAND CITY CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BULDING CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL FRE CODE

2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

PROJECT INFORMATION

ASSESSORS PARCEL:

362570—0150
QUARTER—SECTION—TOWNSHP-RANGE: NE—36—24—4

LEGAL DESCRPTION:  ISLAND POINT #3 TGW UND INT IN TRACT B
AND AN UND INT IN COMMUNITY TRACT

PLAT LOT 1%

PROJECT ADDRESS: 8455 SE 83RD ST. MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: REMODEL & ADDITION OF AN EXISTING SINGLE FAMLLY
RESDENCE OF A 1+—STORY WITH BASEMENT &
ATTACHED GARAGE WORK ALSO INCLUDE FRONT
YARD AND DECK UPDATES.

PROJECT DIRECTORY

OWNER

ERIC & TRICIA JAFFE
8455 SE 83RD ST. MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ARCHITECT: STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

JAY DEGUCH + CHRIS HADDAD RYAN ANDERSON

SUYAMA PETERSON DEGUCHI SWENSON SAY FAGET

8601 8TH AVE S 2124 3rd AVENUE SUITE #00

SEATTLE, WA 98108 SEATTLE, WA 98121

(206) 256—0809 (206) 9563714

EMALL: jay@s—pd.com EMAIL: randerson@ssfengineers.com
chris@s—pd.com

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:

KEITH JOHNSON

GEO GROUP NORTHWEST, INC.
13705 BEL-RED ROAD
BELLEVUE, WA 98005

CVIL ENGINEER

REBEKAH WESTON

RED BARN ENGINEERING, INC.
6610 NE 181ST ST. STE 2
KENMORE, WA 98028

(425) 6498757 (425) 375—2664
EMAIL: Kohnson@geogroupnw.com EMAIL: rebekah@redbarn—engineering.com
SURVEYOR:

BRTT MACKENZIE

APEX ENGINEERNG

2001 8. 35TH ST. STE 200
TACOMA, WA 98409

(253) 473—4494 X198

EMAIL: mckenzie@apexengineeringnet

SEPARATE PERMIT

FOLLOWING PERMITS TO BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE PERMITS.
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
MECHANICAL SYSTEM
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
PLUMBNG SYSTEM
SOLAR PANEL

CITY REQUREMENTS

1 A PUBLIC NOTICE SIGN MUST BE POSTED PER CITY'S INSTRUCTION.

2. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT FOR A WAIVER TO THE SEASONAL DEVELOPMENT
LIMITATION FOR WORK DURNG OCT. 1 THRU APRLL 1 PER CITY'S INSTRUCTION.

3. OWNER TO SIGN THE HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT PER CITY'S
INSTRUCTION.
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Tree Review (john.kenney@mercergov.org)
Sticky Note
1. (From intake screening for architect) A replanting plan is required according to the following. Tree replacement is showing as a hedge. The spacing is closer than 10’ or species recommendations. At least half of the trees need to be Pacific Northwest native, see the following link https://your.kingcounty.gov/dnrp/library/water-and-land/yard-and-garden/native-plant-guide-western-washington.pdf
17 replacement trees need to be at least 10' apart from each other, structures, fences and utilities. If requested and you can show no room exists on site for all the trees, the remainder can be a fee in lieu if requested. 
A tree watering plan must also be submitted to ensure the trees survive long term.


Grace Manahan (grace.manahan@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Label side yard setback width. 

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)



Trees shall not be planted within 8' of sewer pipeline or within public utility easements - please show sewer main and dimension off of the sewer main.







No excavation allowed within public easements including shrub and groundcover plantings.

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
We have added a note on the site plan TS-2 that there are no new planting or excavation proposed within the public easements, other than trees to be removed which were approved by the City Arborist. Callout has been added to sheets C1.0 and C2.0 stating "No trees shall be planted within 8' of sewer pipeline". Dimensions have been added where necessary. Plans have been updated to avoid the easement areas.

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
The Setback widths are added to the site plan. The diagram 4/TS-4 has been updated for more detailed information about the side yard setback. 

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
Tree Planting Diagram has been added on 5/TS-4. Trees are now proposed at 10'-0" OC min. Additional notes and revised calculations are on TS-1. The tree watering plan has been prepared by the project arborist and submitted with this resubmittal package. 
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Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Polygon
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)



Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)



This area appears to be existing uncovered deck area that will become new impervious roof area.



Provide justification on this plan as to how the deck and/or the surface under the existing deck will be counted as impervious area based on MICC 19.16.010.



If the net increase of the impervious surface areas is 500 sf or more, a stormwater review and design is required for the project. The drainage design, plans, and report must be prepared by a licensed civil engineer and meet the requirementS under MICC 15.09.

Tree Review (john.kenney@mercergov.org)
Sticky Note
3. (From intake screening for architect) Land disturbed diagram on TS-4 conflicts with tree protection zones. Exceptional trees 347,351,352,353 have disturbance within their driplines from a retaining wall as an example. Either move encroachments outside the trees driplines. Or provide air excavation under arborist direction and supervision to demonstrate trees will not be damaged by this work. Arborist will provide advanced root analysis and speak to MICC19.10.080. No exceptional trees will be damaged or removed unless justified under MICC19.10.060.A.3.


Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
The extent of the deck referenced has been revised - refer to the new drawings submitted. The new deck will be "softscape" (wood deck with gaps between boards for drainage) and does not meet the requirements of MICC 19.06.010 for impervious area. The net increase of impervious surface area is less than 500 sf as some of the hardscape areas are being removed while the deck is being added. There is a reduction of 357 sf - see Surface Area Table on C2.0.  

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
The Land Disturbing Activity Area Diagram and Tree Protection Fencing Diagram have been updated. The project arborist has investigated the impact to these Exceptional trees and determined there are no concerns with the encroachment. Please refer to the submitted report prepared by the arborist which is shown on the sheet TS-5.
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PER CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY OF WASHINGTON COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE NO. 0208125-ETV
DATED APRIL 1, 2021

LOT 15, ISLAND POINT NO. 3, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 82 OF PLATS, PAGES 71
AND 72, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

HORIZONTAL DATUM

WASHINGTON STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, NORTH ZONE (NAD 83/2011) BASED ON RTK GPS
MEASUREMENTS CONSTRAINED TO THE WASHINGTON STATE REFERENCE NETWORK.

VERTICAL DATUM

NAVD 88 BASED ON RTK GPS MEASUREMENTS CONSTRAINED TO THE WASHINGTON STATE REFERENCE NETWORK.

SURVEY NOTES

1. DATA FOR THIS SURVEY WAS GATHERED BY FIELD TRAVERSE UTILIZING ELECTRONIC DATA COLLECTION, AND
MEETS OR EXCEEDS ACCURACY REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED IN W.A.C. 332.130.090. ALL MEASURING
INSTRUMENTS EMPLOYED IN THIS SURVEY HAVE BEEN MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

2. THIS MAP GRAPHICALLY REPRESENTS CONDITIONS AND FEATURES EXISTING AT THE TIME OF THIS SURVEY
ONLY, WHICH WAS PERFORMED DURING NOVEMBER OF 2021.

3. THE CERTIFICATION OF THIS SURVEY AND MAP IS EXCLUSIVE TO THE NAMED CLIENT WHO REQUESTED THIS
SURVEY. IT WAS SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED TO MEET THEIR STATED NEED(S). THAT CERTIFICATION DOES NOT
EXTEND TO ANY OTHER PARTIES OR FOR ANY ALTERNATIVE USE OF THIS MAP WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
RECERTIFICATION BY THE SURVEYOR NAMING THOSE PARTIES.

4. THE PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY IS TO PROVIDE A TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF THE EXISTING CONDITIONS WITHIN
KING COUNTY PARCEL #3625700150 FOR PLANNING, DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION.

5. UTILUTIES OTHER THAN SHOWN MAY EXIST ON THE SITE. THE SURVEYOR DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE
UNDERGROUND UTILITES SHOWN ARE IN THE EXACT LOCATION INDICATED. LACKING EXCAVATION, THE EXACT
LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND FEATURES CANNOT BE ACCURATELY, COMPLETELY, AND RELIABLY DEPICTED.
WHERE ADDITIONAL OR MORE DETAILED INFORMATION IS REQUIRED, THE CLIENT IS ADVISED THAT
EXCAVATION MAY BE NECESSARY. THE SURVEYOR DOES CERTIFY THAT THEY ARE SHOWN AS ACCURATELY
AS POSSIBLE FROM FIELD SURVEY INFORMATION.

6.  PARCEL AREA: 13,175 + SQFT. (0.30 ACRES)
7. ALL DISTANCES AND DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE U.S. SURVEY FEET GROUND MEASUREMENTS.

8. CONTOUR INTERVALS ARE 2-FOOT AND ARE COMPUTER GENERATED FROM GROUND FIELD TOPOGRAPHY
GATHERED FOR THIS SURVEY UTILIZING ELECTRONIC DATA COLLECTION.

9. THE PROPERTY AND RIGHT-OF—-WAY LINES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON FIELD TIES TO SEVERAL OF THE
ORIGINAL PLAT MONUMENTS, FROM WHICH WE CONDUCTED A MATHEMATICAL CALCULATION OF THE PARCEL
BASED ON THE GEOMETRY OF THE RECORDED PLAT MAP. NO PROPERTY CORNERS WERE FOUND NOR
ESTABLISHED DURING THIS SURVEY.

10.  WE HAVE USED GRAPHIC SYMBOLS TO REPRESENT SOME FEATURES ON THIS MAP, SUCH AS UTILITIES, TREES

AND FENCES. THE DEFAULT SIZE OF THOSE SYMBOLS MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE SIZE OF THE FEATURE
THAT WAS MAPPED.
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP CORRECTLY REPRESENTS A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY MADE BY ME
OR UNDER MY DIRECTION AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE REPRESENTS THE TOPOGRAPHIC
FEATURES AS THEY EXIST ON THE GROUND AS OF 11/18/2021.
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. RED BARN GROUP INC.
OWNER/APPLICANT: 6610 NE 181ST ST, STE 2
LEGEND AND ABBREVIATIONS ERIC AND TRICIA JAFFE KENMORE, WA 98028
PROPOSED 8455 SE 83RD ST. PH. (206) 200-7174
SURVEY LINE LEGEND MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 REDBARN—ENGINEERING.COM
@ COMM MANHOLE ¢ HYDRANT SANITARY SEWER LINE ss
@  COMM BOX a METER STORM DRAIN LINE * CIVIL ENGINEER/CONTACT:
O COMM POLE (©) MANHOLE WATER LINE w RED BARN GROUP INC.
GAS LINE oae 6610 NE 181ST ST STE 2
€—— ANCHOR W POST INDICATOR KENMORE, WA 98028
O+  GUY POLE » THRUST BLOCK OVER HEAD ELECTRICAL LINE ore CONTACT: REBEKAH WESTON, PE CALL BEFORE YOU DIG
\ORTI @  ELEC BOX VAULT OVER HEAD COMMUNICATION LINE REBEKAH@REDBARN-ENGINEERING.COM =
_¢_ LIGHT v VALVE OVER HEAD GUY WIRE O - | G 206-200-7174
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6 METER € SPRINKLER BURIED FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT o 32(5{1158"::[;[\)/2[)5’ ARCHITECT
STEAM LINE
@ ELEC MANHOLE .qu IRR VALVE SEATTLE, WA 98108
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GAS VALVE :
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B CLEANOUT SET REBAR & CAP PLS No. 20536 ° TOTAL NEW AND REPLACED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 1,850 SF CHECKED BY: RJW
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DISCLAIMER:
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PROJECT SPECIFIC TESC NOTES:

1.

10.

11.

MARK CLEARING LIMITS AND ENVIRONMENTALLY CRITICAL AREAS. WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE
PROJECT SITE AND PRIOR TO BEGINNING LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITIES, CLEARLY MARK ALL CLEARING
LIMITS, EASEMENTS, SETBACKS, ALL ENVIRONMENTALLY CRITICAL AREAS AND THEIR BUFFERS, AND ALL
TREES, AND DRAINAGE COURSES THAT ARE TO BE PRESERVED WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION AREA.

RETAIN TOP LAYER AND/OR AMEND ALL DISTURBED SOILS. WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE PROJECT
SITE, THE DUFF LAYER, TOP SOIL, AND NATIVE VEGETATION, IF THERE IS ANY, SHALL BE RETAINED IN AN
UNDISTURBED STATE TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT FEASIBLE. IF IT IS NOT FEASIBLE TO RETAIN THE TOP
LAYER IN PLACE, IT SHALL BE STOCKPILED ON-SITE AND COVERED TO PREVENT EROSION. SOIL SHALL
THEN BE AMENDED AND REPLACED IMMEDIATELY UPON COMPLETION OF THE GROUND DISTURBING
ACTIVITIES.

ESTABLISH CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE. LIMIT CONSTRUCTION VEHICLE ACCESS TO ONE ROUTE.
STABILIZE ACCESS POINTS AND PREVENT TRACKING SEDIMENT ONTO PUBLIC ROADS. PROMPTLY REMOVE
ANY SEDIMENT TRACKED OFFSITE.

PROTECT DOWNSTREAM PROPERTIES AND RECEIVING WATERS. PROTECT PROPERTIES AND RECEIVING
WATERS DOWNSTREAM FROM THE DEVELOPMENT SITES FROM EROSION DUE TO INCREASES IN THE
VOLUME, VELOCITY, AND PEAK FLOW RATE OF DRAINAGE WATER FROM THE PROJECT SITE.

PREVENT EROSION AND SEDIMENT TRANSPORT FROM THE SITE. PASS ALL DRAINAGE WATER FROM
DISTURBED AREAS THROUGH A SEDIMENT TRAP OR OTHER APPROPRIATE SEDIMENT REMOVAL BEST
MANAGEMENT PRACTICES BEFORE DISCHARGING FROM THE SITE. SEDIMENT CONTROLS INTENDED TO
TRAP SEDIMENT ON-SITE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS ONE OF THE FIRST STEPS IN GRADING AND SHALL
BE FUNCTIONAL BEFORE OTHER LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITIES TAKE PLACE.ONE OF THE FOLLOWING
SHALL BE USED TO PREVENT THE TRANSPORT OF SEDIMENT FORM THE SITE: COMPOST SOCKS, BERMS OR
BLANKETS, FILTER FENCE, STRAW BALE BARRIER, BRUSH BARRIER, GRAVEL FILTER BERM, SEDIMENT
POND OR SEDIMENT TRAP. SANDBAGS MAY ALSO BE UTILIZED TO PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM BEING
DISCHARGED OFFSITE. RETAINING NATURAL VEGETATION AND BUFFER ZONES ARE ENCOURAGED, BUT
MAY NOT BE USED AS A SUBSTITUTE.

PREVENT EROSION AND SEDIMENT TRANSPORT FROM THE SITE BY VEHICLES. LIMIT CONSTRUCTION
VEHICLE ACCESS, WHENEVER POSSIBLE, TO ONE LOCATION. STABILIZE ALL ACCESS POINTS. PROVIDE
PERIODIC STREET CLEANING BY SWEEPING OR SHOVELING ANY SEDIMENT THAT MAY HAVE BEEN
TRACKED OUT. PLACE SEDIMENT IN A SUITABLE DISPOSAL AREA WHERE IT WILL NOT ERODE ANY
FURTHER.

STABILIZE SOILS. PREVENT ON-SITE EROSION BY STABILIZING ALL EXPOSED AND UNWORKED SOILS,
INCLUDING STOCK PILES. FROM OCTOBER 1 TO APRIL 30, NO SOILS SHALL REMAIN EXPOSED AND
UNWORKED FOR MORE THAN TWO DAYS. FROM MAY 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30, NO SOILS SHALL REMAIN
EXPOSED FOR MORE THAN SEVEN DAYS. SOILS SHALL BE STABILIZED AT THE END OF THE SHIFT BEFORE
A HOLIDAY OR WEEKEND IF NEEDED BASED ON THE WEATHER FORECAST. SOIL STOCKPILES SHALL BE
STABILIZED FROM EROSION, PROTECTED WITH SEDIMENT TRAPPING MEASURES, AND BE LOCATED AWAY
FROM STORM DRAIN INLETS, WATERWAYS, AND DRAINAGE CHANNELS. BEFORE THE COMPLETION OF THE
PROJECT, PERMANENTLY STABILIZE ALL EXPOSED SOILS THAT HAVE BEEN DISTURBED DURING
CONSTRUCTION. SOME EXAMPLES OF BMPS TO USE TO STABILIZE SOILS, INCLUDING STOCKPILES ARE:
COMPOST BLANKETS, SEEDING AND MULCHING, OR MATTING/ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS.
COMPOST BLANKETS CAN BE USED AS TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL AND THEN BE MIXED INTO THE
SOIL TO HELP MEET THE POST CONSTRUCTION SOIL AMENDMENT REQUIREMENTS.

PROTECT SLOPES. EROSION FROM SLOPES SHALL BE MINIMIZED. CUT AND FILL SLOPES SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN A MANNER THAT WILL MINIMIZE EROSION. OFFSITE STORMWATER
RUN-ON OR GROUNDWATER SHALL BE DIVERTED AWAY FROM SLOPES AND UNDISTURBED AREAS.

PROTECT STORM DRAINS. PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM ENTERING ALL STORM DRAINS, INCLUDING
DITCHES, THAT RECEIVE DRAINAGE WATER FROM THE PROJECT. STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION
DEVICES SHALL BE CLEANED OR REMOVED AND REPLACED AS RECOMMENDED BY THE PRODUCT
MANUFACTURER, OR MORE FREQUENTLY IF REQUIRED TO PREVENT FAILURE OF THE DEVICE OR FLOODING.
STORM DRAIN INLETS MADE OPERABLE DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PROTECTED SO THAT
DRAINAGE WATER DOES NOT ENTER THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM WITHOUT FIRST BEING FILTERED OR
TREATED TO REMOVE SEDIMENTS. STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION DEVICES SHALL BE REMOVED AT
THE CONCLUSION OF THE PROJECT.

STABILIZE CHANNELS AND OUTLETS. ALL TEMPORARY ON-SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED,
CONSTRUCTED, AND STABILIZED TO PREVENT EROSION. STABILIZATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE
OUTLETS OF ALL DRAINAGE SYSTEMS THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PREVENT EROSION OF OUTLETS, ADJACENT
STREAM BANKS, SLOPES, AND DOWNSTREAM REACHES.

CONTROL POLLUTANTS. MEASURES SHALL BE TAKEN TO CONTROL POTENTIAL POLLUTANTS. COMPLY WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS OF WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY'S 2014 STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT MANUAL FOR WESTERN WASHINGTON (SWMMWW) VOLUME IV FOR EACH OF THE
FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION RELATED ACTIVITIES: POLLUTANT DISPOSAL (INCLUDING SEDIMENT, WASTE
MATERIALS, AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS; CHEMICAL STORAGE; ON-SITE FUELING; MAINTENANCE, FUELING
AND REPAIR OF HEAVY EQUIPMENT AND VEHICLES; CLEANUP OF CONTAMINATED SURFACES; DISCHARGE

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

OF WHEEL WASH WASTEWATER; FERTILIZER AND PESTICIDE APPLICATION; PH-MODIFYING SOURCES.

CONTROL DEWATERING. WHEN DEWATERING DEVICES DISCHARGE ON-SITE OR TO A PUBLIC DRAINAGE
SYSTEM, DEWATERING DEVICES SHALL DISCHARGE INTO A SEDIMENT TRAP TO REMOVE SEDIMENT
CONTAMINATION, OR OTHER SEDIMENT REMOVAL BMP.

MAINTAIN AND INSPECT BMPS. ALL TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
BMPS SHALL BE INSPECTED, MAINTAINED, AND REPAIRED AS NEEDED TO ASSURE CONTINUED
PERFORMANCE OF THEIR INTENDED FUNCTION. ALL TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS
SHALL BE REMOVED WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS AFTER FINAL SITE STABILIZATION IS ACHIEVED OR AFTER THE
TEMPORARY CONTROLS ARE NO LONGER NEEDED, WHICHEVER IS LATER. TRAPPED SEDIMENT SHALL BE
REMOVED OR STABILIZED ON-STIE. DISTURBED SOIL AREAS RESULTING FROM REMOVAL SHALL BE
PERMANENTLY STABILIZED.

EXECUTE CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER CONTROL PLAN. CONSTRUCTION SITE OPERATORS SHALL
MAINTAIN, UPDATE, AND IMPLEMENT THEIR CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER CONTROL PLAN.
CONSTRUCTION SITE OPERATORS SHALL MODIFY THEIR CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER CONTROL PLAN TO
MAINTAIN COMPLIANCE.

MINIMIZE OPEN TRENCHES. IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITY LINES, WHERE FEASIBLE,
NO MORE THAN ONE HUNDRED FIFTY (150) FEET OF TRENCH SHALL BE OPENDED AT ONE TIME.

PHASE THE PROJECT. DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS SHALL BE PHASED IN ORDER TO MINIMIZE THE AMOUNT OF
LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITY OCCURRING AT THE SAME TIME AND SHALL TAKE INTO ACCOUNT SEASONAL
WORK LIMITATIONS.

INSTALL PERMANENT FLOW CONTROL FACILITIES. AFTER CONSTRUCTION BUT BEFORE THE PROJECT IS
CONSIDERED COMPLETED, PERMANENTLY STABILIZE ALL EXPOSED SOILS THAT HAVE BEEN DISTURBED
DURING CONSTRUCTION. USE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING TO PERMANENTLY STABILIZE SOILS: PERMANENT
SEEDING, PLANTING, OR SODDING.
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RED BARN GROUP INC.
6610 NE 181ST ST, STE 2
KENMORE, WA 98028

PH. (206) 200-7174
REDBARN—ENGINEERING.COM

811

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG

DRAWN BY: RJW

DESIGNED BY: RJW

CH ECA}sED BY: RJW

N
Hlo
<|N
O]
Q
00
o
<_(II
==
Ha
D
=
=)
=
=
>l
| o
o@|a
14
L
O
@
L
=
e
- A
L o
o O
$¢ 585
Zo R«
=
= = L
O x 0N~
bt oy W =
prgm 210
L on<
X < <
a - oo
L
—
=
=)
L
|_
S
I
n=Z
SHEET NO.:
CO0.1
RB PROJECT NO.:
22-0009




wg 2022-08—26 3:00 AM_(BECKY)

22"x34" — Jaffe SFR_recover000.d

P
LEGEND: —H
A SOIL AMENDMENT AREA - / __SD-CB 35-54 (PRIVATE STORM | /&
SEE NOTE 6 ON SHEET C2.0 / DRAIN) |
@ / LOCATED IN ROW AT 8435 SE | @
X FILTER FABRIC FENCE / 83RD ST (DISCHARGES TO CITY | INLET PROTECTION a3
Cl.1 SYSTEM TO LAKE WASHINGTON) | \ 2
~— / EX 12" CONC PIPE (NW)
" Bl B B LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE/ , B
CLEARING LIMITS y; e ~ TREE PROTECTION FENCE CAN BE HIGH RED BARN GROUP INC.
—(E) EXCEPTIONAL TREE / < %5 N VISIBILITY ORANGE FENCE AND SHOULD 6610 NE 181ST ST, STE 2
PROPERTY LINE #347 - 43" DOUGLAS FIR - pd / 6% BE PLACED BEYOND THE CRITICAL ROOT KENthREs WA 98028
- T < G ZONE (% THE DIAMETER OF THE CANOPY). PH. (206) 200-7174
GRASS-LINED SWALE FLOW PATTERN FOR SITE - 10’ :SANITARY\y// o) >> SEE Alg(.:H PLAN TS-4 FOR CRZS OF TREE)S. REDBARN—ENGINEERING.COM
@ TO REMAIN THE SAME SEWER PASEMENT p
N - COMPOST SOCK TREE #350 - 8" - s
Cl.1 RHODODENDRON TO BE
/ / / // REMOVEUTILITY, — REMOVED / :
PENGE RHODOD-II;EEDERgI%l“'I?O_ B(?I; / STOCKPILE C1.1
—— @P ——— TREE PROTECTION FENCING-@ REMOVED / ~— CALL BEFOBE YOU DIG
CHAIN LINK FENCE Cl.1
(PER ARBORIST, TREE FENCING™— AREA DISTURBED @
HAS BEEN ADDRESSED IN THE FOR DECK SILT FENCE OR WATTLE UNTIL AREA
ARBORIST REPORT FOR BEST FOOTINGS (10 SF) BELOW NEW DECK IS STABILIZED C1.1 Cl.1
LOT 14 ~—
LOCATION.) E) EXCEPTIQNAL TREE TPN 3625700140 \
4348 - 18" T T ® CONSTRUCTION ACCESS @
STABILIZED @ WESTERN HEMLOCK = SHALL USE EXISTING PAVEMENT. IF C1.1
CONSTRUCTION (1.1 SEDIMENT IS TRANSPORTED ONTO U
ENTRANCE ~_ AREA DISTURBED FOR N ROADWAY, STREET SWEEP SHALL BE
REMODEL (32150 &~ CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE TO BE
-
':E“;SXLETCONCRETE/ (E) EXCEPTIONAL INSTALLED.
N T oUaLAS FI \ & DRAWN BY: _RJW
~-p——  FLOW DIRECTION N\ DOUGLAS FI% Q ——
REMOVE BUMP QUT [ 4 DESIGNED BY: RJW
7///// PLYWOOD N\ WINDOW SEE ARCH v \ 3 TR AT
L o~
fa \ PLANS EXISTING 5 S
N\ / / GARAG = ~|©
4 GARAGE TO <|
STOCKPILE (NETS AND@ \ AREA "A" DISTURBED FOR / \ oo
BLANKETS) C14 N PLANTINGS - AMEND TURF SOILS o
SEE NOTE 8. e . (625 SF) 7z = 8
N AN EX. SIDE SEWER 3
>< REMOVE TREE N N CONNECTION X
@ N . (E) EXCEPTIONAL = =
Bl INLET PROTECTION & N \JREE - 8 CEDAR\ \ =3
\_./ \ > —
NOTES N \ PLUMBING POC - = AREA DISTURBED FOR REFLECTING QA=
1. TREE PROTECTION FENCING IS SHOWN. WORK \ CONTRACTOR TO POOL/FRONT ENTRY (1,311 SF) NP
WITHIN TREE PROTECTION AREAS INCLUDES . AN POTHOLE DEPTH ' Ll Ll
FOOTINGS FOR A DECK AND PLANTINGS. CARE LOW POINT - EXISTING P
SHOULD BE PLACED TO NOT DISTURB ROOTS INFILTRATION/DRYWELL v
GREATER THAN 2" IN DIAMETER WITHIN TREE SYSTEM \ - \
, oo s o aon R bastinG,, [/ e
. E 5’ &
HOUSE. NO INCREASE IN FLOWS TO OCCUR. REII_V'OONVGE BEK(I:SKT(I)NFGHSEEE \ HOUSE'TO \ W/wlxl—
AREAS OF DISTURBANCE TO FLOW NATURALLY IN SEE ARCH PLANS SHT | REMAIN Y =
THE SAME PATTERN AS EXISTING AS SHOWN. A10a ) NSV, o
P v\ \ LOT : 1 L
3. THE FOLLOWING TREES WILL BE REMOVED: (E)Y EXCEPTIONAL TREE #352 \ 13175 SQ FT F— 8
#364 29" WESTERN RED CEDAR #2348 18" WESTERN HEMLOCK - 35" DOUGLAS FIR \ \{ \ : | iz
#363 25" WESTERN RED CEDAR  #349 8" RHODODENDRON - \ 0.50 ACRES (E) TREE #365- 15" =
#362 17" WESTERN RED CEDAR ~ #350 6" RHODODENDRON \/ \\ \ LOT 15 RHOODENDRON v
#361 15" WESTERN RED CEDAR  #354 10" CHERRY _ (F)_EXCEPTIONAL TREE # k \ ~ TPN 3625700150 // | /. , . ne 2
#360 17" WESTERN RED CEDAR ~aon HOUSE #8455 . Wil
#359 17" WESTERN RED CEDAR o - 32" DOUGLAS FIR | \ \\ A . )/ )?Q’/L‘ SETMAC AL | TREE PROTECTION NOTES e xS S
#358 26" WESTERN RED CEDAR A \ SOIL EROSION HAZARD - SEE WET ~pep ARCH PLAN TS-4, TREE PROTECTION NOTES ARE <5 on
WET WEATHER NOTES FOR SOIL EROSION HAZARD AREA 7 WEATHMER NOTES FROM GEOTECH  FROM KIM ETTARI, ISA CERTIFIED ARBORIST % <0z
REMOVE TREE (TYP) N AC , PN1201A/TRAQ: 5 & =Ll
EE A OO0
1. WET WEATHER NOTES ARE APPLICABLE FOR RAIN EVENTS AND FROM 2354 -10" CHERRY _& 1. TREE PROTECTION FENCING TO BE INSTALLED L w 2
OCTOBER 1 TO APRIL 30TH. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION oL ABZ
2. CUT AND FILL SLOPES EXPOSED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHOULD BE TREE PROTECTION ACTIVITIES. = <A
COVERED WITH PLASTIC SHEETING WHEN THEY ARE NOT BEING WORKED.  ==rr=—Ceom e 2. PROJECT ARBORIST TO BE ON SITE IF ANY Q00 =
SOIL STOCKPILES ALSO SHOULD BE COVERED WHEN NOT BEING WORKED. POSSIBLE ENCROACHMENT INTO PROTECTION
3. STRUCTURAL FILL SHOULD CONSIST OF FREE-DRAINING MATERIAL WITH NO ZONES MIGHT OCCUR.
MORE THAN 5% OF THE MATERIAL PASSING A #4 SIEVE. REMOVE EXISTING CONC
4. EARTHWORK SHOULD NOT BE PERFORMED DURING PERIODS OF HEAVY PATIO SEE ARCH PLANS
PRECIPITATION, IN ORDER TO MINIMIZE RUTTING AND TRACKING OF SOILS SHT A.1.0a (306 SF)
BY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT TRAFFIC. EQUIPMENT THAT HAS LOWER AMEND AREA FOR TURF
POTENTIAL TO CAUSE RUTTING OR OTHER SOIL DISTURBANCE SHOULD BE SOILS
USED. XCEPTIONAL TR
5. SOIL SUBGRADES IN AREAS WHERE FOOTINGS OR SLABS ARE TO BE BUILT #355 - 38" AREA DISTURBED FOR PLANTINGS TOR'T
SHOULD BE PROTECTED FROM SOFTENING DUE TO STANDING WATER OR TO DOUGLAS FIR \ ) sl & ' _USE AMENDED SOILS FOR ORTI
DISTURBANCE. E) EXCEPTIONAL TREE ticilit . s PLANTERS (185 SF) PER NOTE 6 ON
6. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, SUCH AS SILT FENCES, STRAW BALES AND %307 - 29" 2.0
WATTLE, ETC., SHOULD BE ARRANCED TO CONTROL SOIL EROSION AND DOUGLAS FIR ° =
SEDIMENT TRAVEL AS APPROPRIATE WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS AS WELL TREE PROTECTION FENCE @ - 5
AS ALONG ITS DOWNSLOPE AND CROSS-SLOPE PERIMETER. - SEE NOTE 1 Cl E O
7. EARTHWORK SHOULD BE PERFORMED IN A SEQUENCE OF LIMITED AREAS, N
WHERE FEASIBLE, TO LIMIT THE EXTENT OF EXPOSED SOIL DURING THE N {0 0 10 = O
PROJECT. (E) EXCEPTIONAL TREE e ——— w U
8. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE GEOTECH VISIT THE PROJECT SITE UPON #356 - 16" SCALE IN FEET & E
COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE PERIMETER EROSION CONTROLS LT 12 WESTERN HEMLOCK
TO VERIFY THEIR SUITABILITY. DURING EARTHWORK TO PREPARE THE TP 3625700120 SHEET NO.:
RESIDENCE LOCATION FOR CONSTRUCTION, THE GEOTECH SHOULD AREA DISTURBED 8320 84TH AVE &
OBSERVE SITE CONDITIONS IF GREATER THAN 0.5 IN IN A 24-HOUR PERIOD ™ FOR PLANTINGS C1.0
OCCURS, IN ORDER TO MONITOR THE PERFORMANCE OF THE TESC _USE AMENDED .
MEASURES AND MONITOR EXCAVATION STABILITY. IT IS RECOMMENDED TO  $01.S FOR PLANTERS RB PROJECT NO.-
HAVE THE GEOTECH VISIT THE SITE DURING BACKFILLING TO VERIFY THAT (197 SF) PER NOTE 6 P 29—0009 -
THE MATERIALS BE USED ARE APPROPRIATE FOR WET WEATHER CONDITIONS ON C2.0 /ﬂs. VATER SERVIGE
ARE BEING PROPERLY PLACED AND COMPACTED. EASEMENT



Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)

A construction fence along the entire length of the south/southeast edge the public sewer main easement within the property limits is required to protect the existing sewer main. Fence shall remain and be maintained for the duration of the construction.

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)

Will there be any work to side sewer outside of the building? If so, please show side sewer design from building point of connection to the existing side sewer connection and add  the following note:The TV inspection of the existing side sewer to the City sewer main is required prior to any work related to the side sewer. If the result of the TV inspection is not in satisfactory condition, as determined by the City of Mercer Island Inspector, the replacement of the existing side sewer is required.

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
The existing side sewer to be reused. No new side sewers proposed. However, the note was added in case work has to be completed. 

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
Agreed. The fence has been added to plans with a callout added on C1.0.
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QUARRY SPALL DRIVEWAY

RAMP OR PAVED SURFACE
EXISTING GROUND

4" TO 8"
QUARRY SPALLS

=
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GEOTEXTILE CULVERT (IF ROADSID

DITCH IS PRESENT)

EXISTING PAVED DRIVING SURFACE
SECTION

25' MIN
4" - 8" QUARRY SPALLS

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

NOTE: THE EXISTING DVWY APRON TO BE USED. THIS DETAIL IS ONLY FOR IF SEDIMENT NEEDS TO BE
CONTROLLED AS THE PROJECT IS FOR A REMODEL.

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

MAINTENANCE STANDARD:

1. QUARRY SPALLS SHALL BE ADDED IF THE
PAD IS NO LONGER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS.

2. IF THE ENTRANCE IS NOT PREVENTING
SEDIMENT FROM BEING TRACKED ONTO
PAVEMENT, THEN ALTERNATIVE
MEASURES TO KEEP THE STREETS FREE
OF SEDIMENT SHALL BE USED. THIS MAY
INCLUDE STREET SWEEPING, AN
INCREASE IN THE DIMENSIONS OF THE
ENTRANCE, OR THE INSTALLATION OF A
WHEEL WASH. IF WASHING IS USED, IT
SHALL BE DONE ON AN AREA COVERED
WITH CRUSHED ROCK AND WASH WATER
SHALL DRAIN TO A SEDIMENT TRAP OR
POND.

3. ANY SEDIMENT THAT IS TRACKED ONTO
PAVEMENT SHALL BE REMOVED
IMMEDIATELY BY SWEEPING. THE
SEDIMENT COLLECTED BY SWEEPING

GROUND SURFACE|ASPHALT SURFACE

SHALL BE REMOVED OR STABILIZED t

ON-SITE. THE PAVEMENT SHALL NOT BE

CLEANED BY WASHING DOWN THE

STREET. EXCEPT WHEN SWEEPING IS :

INEFFECTIVE AND THERE IS A THREAT ﬂ' ==
TO PUBLIC SAFETY. IF IT IS NECESSARY |

TO WASH THE STREETS, THE
CONSTRUCTION OF A SMALL SUMP
SHALL BE CONSIDERED. THE SEDIMENT
WOULD THEN BE WASHED INTO THE
SUMP.

4. ANY QUARRY SPALLS THAT ARE
LOOSENED FROM THE PAD AND END UP
ON THE ROADWAY SHALL BE REMOVED
IMMEDIATELY.

5. IF VEHICLES ARE ENTERING OR EXITING
THE SITE AT POINTS OTHER THAN THE
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE(S), FENCING
SHALL BE INSTALLED TO CONTROL
TRAFFIC.

NOTES:

1. STABILIZED ACCESS SHALL BE USED IN
ALL AREAS OF THE SITE WITH VEHICLE
TRAFFIC AND PARKING, INCLUDING
PLANTING STRIPS.

2. SEE SECTION 9-37.2 (TABLE 3) FOR
GEOTEXTILE REQUIREMENTS.
GEOTEXTILE MODIFICATIONS BASED
ON SPECIFIC PROJECT SITE
CONDITIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY
THE ENGINEER.

3. 100-FT MIN FOR LARGE SITES. UPON
INSPECTOR APPROVAL LENGTH FOR
SMALL SITES MAY BE REDUCED TO

MAINTENANCE:

THE PLASTIC AS NECESSARY.

TN TN RTAT /S
’(//\<</\\/{(\\//( /A YA

CHECK REGULARLY FOR RIPS AND PLACES WHERE THE PLASTIC
MAY BE DISLODGED. CONTACT BETWEEN THE PLASTIC AND THE
GROUND SHOULD ALWAYS BE MAINTAINED. ANY AIR BUBBLES
FOUND SHOULD BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY OR THE PLASTIC MAY
RIP DURING THE NEXT WINDY PERIOD. RE-ANCHOR OR REPLACE

NOTS:

[

CLEAR PLASTIC SHEETING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 6 MIL AND SHOULD
MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 9-14.5.

2. PLACE PLASTIC INTO A SMALL (12-INCH WIDE BY 6-IN DEEP) SLOT TRENCH AT THE TOP OF
THE SLOPE AND BACKFILL WITH SOIL TO KEEP WATER FROM FLOWING UNDERNEATH.

3. INSTALL COVERING AND MAINTAIN TIGHTLY IN PLACE BY USING SANDBAGS OR TIRES ON

ADAPTER SKIRT TRIM TO
WITHIN 5" OF GRATE,

X

RED BARN GROUP INC.
6610 NE 181ST ST, STE 2
KENMORE, WA 98028

PH. (206) 200-7174
REDBARN—ENGINEERING.COM

811

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG

SEDIMENT,
ACCUMULATION

ROPES WITH A MAXIMUM 10 FOOT GRID SPACING IN ALL DIRECTIONS. TAPE OR WEIGH
DOWN ALL SEAMS FULL LENGTH WITH AT LEAST A 1- TO 2-FT OVERLAP OF ALL SEAMS.

THEN ROLL, STAKE OR TIE ALL SEAMS.

4. IMMEDIATELY INSTALL COVERING ON AREAS SEEDED FROM NOVEMBER 1 TO MARCH 1, 1.
AND KEEP COVERING IN PLACE UNTIL VEGETATION IS FIRMLY ESTABLISHED.
5. WHEN THE COVERING IS USED ON UNSEEDED SLOPES, LEAVE IN PLACE UNTIL THE NEXT

SEEDING PERIOD.

6. TOE IN SHEETING AT THE TOP OF THE SLOPE TO PREVENT SURFACE FLOW BENEATH THE
PLASTIC. IF EROSION AT THE TOP OF SLOPE IS LIKELY, INSTALL A GRAVEL BERM, RIPRAP, 3.
OR OTHER SUITABLE PROTECTION AT THE TOE OF THE SLOPE IN ORDER TO REDUCE THE

VELOCITY OF RUNOFF.

N

GREENHOUSE.

STOCKPILE AND PLASTIC COVERING

NOTES:

INSERT SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO CLEARING AND
GRADING ACTIVITY, OR UPON PLACEMENT OF A NEW CATCH
BASIN.

2. SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE UNIT WHEN IT
BECOMES HALF FULL.

SEDIMENT REMOVAL SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY REMOVING
THE INSERT, EMPTYING, AND REINSERTING IT INTO THE
CATCH BASIN.

REMOVE SHEETING AS SOON AS IS POSSIBLE ONCE VEGETATION IS WELL GROWN TO
PREVENT BURNING THE VEGETATION THROUGH THE PLASTIC SHEETING, WHICH ACTS AS A

INLET PROTECTION

1 NTS

BURY BOTTOM OF FILTER
MATERIAL IN 8"x12" TRENCH

FILTER FABRIC FENCE PLAN NOTES:

1.

2.

3.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN TEMPORARY SILT FENCES AT THE LOCATIONS SHOWN IN THE
PLANS.

CONSTRUCT SILT FENCES IN AREAS OF CLEARING, GRADING, OR DRAINAGE PRIOR TO STARTING THOSE
ACTIVITIES.

THE SILT FENCE SHALL HAVE A 2-FEET MIN. AND A 2%.-FEET MAX. HEIGHT ABOVE THE ORIGINAL GROUND
SURFACE.

THE FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE SEWN TOGETHER AT THE POINT OF MANUFACTURE TO FORM FILTER FABRIC
LENGTHS AS REQUIRED. LOCATE ALL SEWN SEAMS AT SUPPORT POSTS. ALTERNATIVELY, TWO SECTIONS OF
SILT FENCE CAN BE OVERLAPPED, PROVIDED THE CONTRACTOR CAN DEMONSTRATE, TO THE SATISFACTION OF
THE ENGINEER, THAT THE OVERLAP IS LONG ENOUGH AND THAT THE ADJACENT FENCE SECTIONS ARE CLOSE
ENOUGH TOGETHER TO PREVENT SILT LADEN WATER FROM ESCAPING THROUGH THE FENCE AT THE OVERLAP.
ATTACH THE FILTER FABRIC ON THE UP-SLOPE SIDE OF THE POSTS AND SECURE WITH STAPLES, WIRE, OR IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. ATTACH THE FILTER FABRIC TO THE POSTS IN
A MANNER THAT REDUCES THE POTENTIAL FOR TEARING.

SUPPORT THE FILTER FABRIC WITH WIRE OR PLASTIC MESH, DEPENDENT ON THE PROPERTIES OF THE
GEOTEXTILE SELECTED FOR USE. IF WIRE OR PLASTIC MESH IS USED, FASTEN THE MESH SECURELY TO THE
UP-SLOPE SIDE OF THE POSTS WITH THE FILTER FABRIC UP-SLOPE OF THE MESH.

MESH SUPPORT, IF USED, SHALL CONSIST OF STEEL WIRE WITH A MAXIMUM MESH SPACING OF 2-INCHES, OR A
PREFABRICATED POLYMERIC MESH. THE STRENGTH OF THE WIRE OR POLYMERIC MESH SHALL BE EQUIVALENT
TO OR GREATER THAN 180 LBS. GRAB TENSILE STRENGTH. THE POLYMERIC MESH MUST BE AS RESISTANT TO
THE SAME LEVEL OF ULTRAVIOLET RADIATION AS THE FILTER FABRIC IT SUPPORTS.

BURY THE BOTTOM OF THE FILTER FABRIC 4-INCHES MIN. BELOW THE GROUND SURFACE. BACKFILL AND TAMP
SOIL IN PLACE OVER THE BURIED PORTION OF THE FILTER FABRIC, SO THAT NO FLOW CAN PASS BENEATH THE
FENCE AND SCOURING CANNOT OCCUR. WHEN WIRE OR POLYMERIC BACK-UP SUPPORT MESH IS USED, THE
WIRE OR POLYMERIC MESH SHALL EXTEND INTO THE GROUND 3-INCHES MIN.

DRIVE OR PLACE THE FENCE POSTS INTO THE GROUND 18-INCHES MIN. A 12-INCH MIN. DEPTH IS ALLOWED IF
TOPSOIL OR OTHER SOFT SUBGRADE SOIL IS NOT PRESENT AND 18-INCHES CANNOT BE REACHED. INCREASE
FENCE POST MIN. DEPTHS BY 6 INCHES IF THE FENCE IS LOCATED ON SLOPES OF 3H:1V OR STEEPER AND THE
SLOPE IS PERPENDICULAR TO THE FENCE. IF REQUIRED POST DEPTHS CANNOT BE OBTAINED, THE POSTS SHALL
BE ADEQUATELY SECURED BY BRACING OR GUYING TO PREVENT OVERTURNING OF THE FENCE DUE TO
SEDIMENT LOADING.

10. USE WOOD, STEEL OR EQUIVALENT POSTS. THE SPACING OF THE SUPPORT POSTS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF

FILTER FABRIC FENCE

11.

12.

50-FT OR LESS.
2 NTS
\
\
\
\
\
N
\
'd (A
AN S NZANZANAWANCENEANANT SNCINEINER e N

(. -
6-FEET. POSTS SHALL CONSIST OF EITHER:

WOOD WITH DIMENSIONS OF 2-INCHES BY 2-INCHES WIDE MIN. AND A 3-FEET MIN. LENGTH. WOOD POSTS

SHALL BE FREE OF DEFECTS SUCH AS KNOTS, SPLITS, OR GOUGES.

NO. 6 STEEL REBAR OR LARGER.

ASTM A 120 STEEL PIPE WITH A MINIMUM DIAMETER OF 1-INCH.

U, T, L, OR C SHAPE STEEL POSTS WITH A MINIMUM WEIGHT OF 1.35 LBS./FT.

OTHER STEEL POSTS HAVING EQUIVALENT STRENGTH AND BENDING RESISTANCE TO THE POST SIZES LISTED

ABOVE.

LOCATE SILT FENCES ON CONTOUR AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE, EXCEPT AT THE ENDS OF THE FENCE, WHERE THE

FENCE SHALL BE TURNED UPHILL SUCH THAT THE SILT FENCE CAPTURES THE RUNOFF WATER AND PREVENTS

WATER FROM FLOWING AROUND THE END OF THE FENCE.

IF THE FENCE MUST CROSS CONTOURS, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE ENDS OF THE FENCE, PLACE GRAVEL

CHECK DAMS PERPENDICULAR TO THE BACK OF THE FENCE TO MINIMIZE CONCENTRATED FLOW AND EROSION.

THE SLOPE OF THE FENCE LINE WHERE CONTOURS MUST BE CROSSED SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 3H:1V.

O GRAVEL CHECK DAMS SHALL BE APPROXIMATELY 1-FOOT DEEP AT THE BACK OF THE FENCE. GRAVEL CHECK
DAMS SHALL BE CONTINUED PERPENDICULAR TO THE FENCE AT THE SAME ELEVATION UNTIL THE TOP OF THE
CHECK DAM INTERCEPTS THE GROUND SURFACE BEHIND THE FENCE.

O GRAVEL CHECK DAMS SHALL CONSIST OF CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE, GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR

WALLS, OR SHOULDER BALLAST. GRAVEL CHECK DAMS SHALL BE LOCATED EVERY 10 FEET ALONG THE FENCE

WHERE THE FENCE MUST CROSS CONTOURS.

(oNoNoNoENe)

PLAN VIEW

DISTURBED |
[

PROTECTED
AREA

DRAWN BY: RJW

DESIGNED BY: RJW

NTS

CANOPY DRIP LINE
DEFINES TREE & VEGETATION
PROTECTION AREA

4|_0|l
MIN.

TREE PROTECTION FENCING

FILTER FABRIC SPECIFICATIONS

AOS (ASTM D4751)

30-100 SIEVE SIZE (0.60-0.15 mm) FOR SLIT FILM
50-100 SIEVE SIZE (0.30-0.15 MM) FOR OTHER FABRIC

DETAIL

SECTION A
(SHOWN AS SLOPE PROTECTION)

WATER PERMITTIVITY (ASTM D4491)

0.02 SEC! MINIMUM

NOTES:

GRAB TENSILE STRENGTH (ASTM D4632)

180 LBS MIN. FOR EXTRA STRENGTH
100 LBS MIN. FOR STD. STRENGTH FABRIC

1. COMPOST SOCK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD SPECIFICATION 9.14.4(9).
COMPOST SOCK SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 10" IN DIAMETER OR SIZED TO SUIT CONDITIONS
AS SPECIFIED BY THE ENGINEER.

GRAB TENSILE ELONGATION (ASTM D4632)

30% MAX.

. ALWAYS INSTALL COMPOST SOCK PERPENDICULAR TO SLOPE AND ALONG CONTOUR LINES.
. REMOVE SEDIMENT FROM THE UP SLOPE SIDE OF THE COMPOST SOCK WHEN ACCUMULATION

WN

ULTRAVIOLET RESISTANCE (ASTM D4355)

70% MAX.

HAS REACHED 1/2 OF THE EFFECTIVE HEIGHT OF THE COMPOST SOCK.
4. MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF FILTER FENCE FOR PREMIER CONTROL.

4 NTS

NTS

/ =\ COMPOST SOCK
5
N

1.
2.
3.

4.
5

6.

MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO DEMOLITION OR GROUND DISTURBANCE.

KEPT IN PLACE FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

NO SOIL DISTURBANCE OR ACTIVITY ALLOWED WITHIN FENCED AREA, SUCH AS
MATERIAL STORAGE/STOCKPILING, PARKING, EXCAVATION, DUMPING, OR WASHING.
MODIFICATIONS OF THESE REQUIREMENTS BY APPROVAL OF COMI PLANNER ONLY.

IF ROOTS GREATER THAN 2 INCH FOUND OUTSIDE OF FENCING, PROTECT BY HAND
EXCAVATION AND, IF NECESSARY, CUT CLEANLY AND KEEP MOIST

USE 3 INCHES OR DEEPER WOOD CHIP MULCH OUTSIDE FENCED AREAS TO PROTECT
FEEDER ROOTS

VEGETATION PROTECTION

1.
2.
3.

6

MINIMIZE CONSTRUCTION ZONE

PROTECT VEGETATION OUTSIDE CONSTRUCTION ZONE WITH FENCING AS SHOWN

USE 3 INCHES OR DEEPER WOOD CHIP MULCH OUTSIDE FENCED AREAS TO PROTECT
FEEDER ROOTS

TREE PROTECTION

NTS

CH ECPgED BY: RJW

DATE

PERMIT SUBMITAL 08.08.202

REV/SUBMITT.
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Tree Review (john.kenney@mercergov.org)
Sticky Note

2. (From intake screening for civil) Use our current tree protection detail showing chain link fence.  HYPERLINK "https://www.mercerisland.gov/sites/default/files/fileattachments/community_planning_amp_development/page/21988/tree_protection_area_signage_chain_link_update.pdf" tree_protection_area_signage_chain_link_update.pdf (mercerisland.gov)


Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
The tree protection detail has been updated to meet the City's standards.
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EXISTING ASPHALT WEDGE
CURB WITH FLOW LINE TO
DOWNSTREAM CB (PRIVATE)

- SYSTEM.
4" ROOF DRAIN CLEAN OUT N . \
(RDCO) - =
IE = 256.0 4" PERF FD \ : (oé
e SEWER LEASEM
= = . ®
n / I 7 LLJ
/1 \4" FOOTING DRAIN @ 0.5% MIN ) hhb\ e \ \ T
Cc2.1 GEOTECH TO OBSERVE FD | e .
SN— .
——— INSIDE EXCAVATION AND , 4LlEae e A \/ IE 261.0
SCALE IN FEET PROVIDE FIELD / 19.04% 4 < 4 \ _ ~ 38LF4" DISCHARGE ON TO 1 CY OF
/
RECOMMENDATION W SN : 1 : PERF @ © ROCK 4" NOM (ROCK PAD
W a4 A 1.0% TO BE ANGLED TOWARD
4" RDCO .., , 7 . g\ = = CURB SUCH THAT FLOW
IE 252.0 2P 4 - \
NDS #1200 AREA DRAIN W £ 484 7 / " @ 4" RDCO GOES OVER TOP OF CURB
A TO ROAD FLOWLINE
RISERS AS NEEDED , “= 1IE 261.38
RIM= 254 { d '
’ 24 PAVERS TO
N IE = 251.1 4" RD ) L REMAIN
\ 4" RDCO . 7 ; @ 1.0%
A IE 251.0 D ‘ / = 3
SEE C1.0 FOR TRENCHING IN SOIL EROSION o
AREA. CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM WORK IN DRY r Y
SEASON. IF WET WEATHER WORK IS REQUIRED, / | ADDED ROOF’AREA (B)
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO BE PRESENT AT TIME (525 SF KMPERVI US AT EAVES)
OF EXCAVATION. ’
N . , 4" RDCO =
N AN \ IE 261.73 [©)
N\ n
HLEs D (1T
EX DRYWELL (FLOWS TO DRYWELL @ 11.36% 4" FOOTING DRAIN @ 0.5% MIN
TO STAY THE SAME AS EXISTING — F | L1
ASSUMED IE 246.0+ \ 7 .
(CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY) | - 4/\ g(EDQCA:EELEPLmeD ERROOF
PIPE ENTERING SHOULD ENTER )/g/‘ 43 LF 4" '
ABOVE DRYWELL DRAIN ROCK. " N ~ ' RD @ /k,_
SEE NOTE 10. . /" | 1 0% —/ EXISTING CONCRETE
GEOTECH TO OBSERVE AND TEST \ ' TO REMAIN
PERFORM INFILTRATION TEST () 263.23 £
AND PROVIDE RESULTS TO | A< 263.23 “—~ FRONT YARD COURTYARD
ENGINEER. \ [\ ) CONNECT > ﬂ?§(6245F)
23LF 6" SD @ \ A~ «l20, DSITO1 o
—— = — / ~ .
8.69% N \ | T=o_~T I 13 TIGHTLINE S
e ¢\ g - 0.30 ACRES '
VAT N D CONCRETE PAVERS
DR‘I’\F’)(BI'T\'KEV_VISTEHEI'T'\KSFT{% 4" RDCO X\ (/ >r ZEXVIRDZC{EAA(N[?) (165 SF PERVIOUS - NOT UNDER ROOF)
. \ SHEET FLOW TOWARDS STREET
8 & 9. MOVE TP N ~/  OVER EX. SURFACE |
| FENCING OUTSIDE NEW & REPLACE N |
~~  FOOTING TO EDGE OF “Ex. DECK AREA | PLANTED TREE (SEE
FOOTINGS. IMPHQHOUS)EJ | 4" RDCO
\‘\ Y IE 262.16 |
.
) J SOIL EROSION HAZARD
4 _RDLO 4 RDCO /2 " LINE - SEE GEOTECH
IE 248.44 Xy 4" RDCO £ REPORT.
19 LF @ LUK T IE 258.3 021 |
p A i -
18.73% \ \”‘é”\‘v bt 15 |;|= @
4|| RDCO \ -Q’$ / 20 /0
IE 252-0 8' SIDE SEWER—""\ . \ @@&’: / @
EASEMENT __ ' «;5@:«({)\/ 4" RDCO \ g.l
ﬁ Ve /AN -1 1E 258.0 \
FOR LAWN/LANDSCAPING VO A\ L -
USE COMPOST AMENDED A Y 33LF@
SOILS PER NOTE 6 (TYP) ] 18.2% ~

LOT 16
TPN 3625700160
HOUSE #8465

LOT 12

TPN 3625700120

HOUSE ADDRESS

8320 84TH AVE SE

/ 4 /<\ 6’ WATER SERVICE
EASEMENT

SURFACE AREA TABLE

NEW IMPERVIOUS AREA (TAKEN AT
EAVES FOR ROOQOF): civiL AREAS DIFFER FROM ARCH
A - FRONT YARD COURTYARD - 624 SF
B - ROOF - NEW & REPLACED - 525 SF
C - DECK - NEW & REPLACED - 488 SF
D - DECK & STAIR - NEW - 226 SF
TOTAL 1,863 SF
NEW PERVIOUS AREA: 251 SF
LAWN/LANDSCAPE: 983 SF

LEGEND:
(= NDS #1200 BLACK AREA DRAIN @
C2.1
O STORM DRAIN CLEANOUT ~—
@) DOWNSPOUT PER ARCH PLANS
— — — —  SCH 40 PVC PERF PIPE (PER
WSDOT STD. SPEC 9-05.2(6))
(THROUGH WALL SHALL BE SOLID
PIPE)
D SD (SMOOTH-WALLED PVC ASTM
3034 SDR 35)
NOTES

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND CURRENT
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

STORM DRAIN SYSTEM SHALL NOT BE TIED
INTO FOOTING DRAIN (FD) SYSTEM. SEE
NOTE 7.

3. CONTRACTOR TO AS-BUILT STORM AND ANY
CHANGES TO SAN. SEWER SYSTEM UPON
COMPLETION.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SD SHALL BE 6"
PE PIPE RIGID W/ SMOOTH WALL INTERIOR.
SD SHALL BE AT 2.0% MINIMUM.

5. CONTRACTOR TO CLEAN EXISTING DRYWELL
AND REPLACE GRAVEL AS NEEDED.

THE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE POST-CONSTRUCTION
SOIL QUALITY AND DEPTH IN ACCORDANCE
WITH BMP T5.13. THE PROJECT CIVIL
ENGINEER MUST PROVIDE A LETTER OF
CERTIFICATION TO ENSURE THAT THE LAWN
AND LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE MEETING THE
POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL QUALITY AND
DEPTH REQUIREMENTS SPECIE ON THE
APPROVED PLAN AND BMPT5.13 (2014 DOE
MANUAL) SET PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION
OF THE PROJECT.

/7. SD SHALL BE SDR 35 ASTM 3034
SMOOTH-WALLED PIPE. SS SHALL BE SCH 40
PVC. FD SHALL BE 4" PERF SCH 40 PVC. FD
SHALL ENTER AREA DRAIN 1-FT HIGHER THAN
ROOF DRAIN LINE. CONNECT DS TO
TIGHTLINE.

CONTRACTOR TO ENGAGE ARBORIST WHILE
PERFORMING GRADING WITHIN DRIPLINE OF
TREES.

ANY ROOT GREATER THAN 2" IN DIAMETER
TO BE CUT SHOULD BE SUPERVISED BY
ARBORIST.

DOWNSPOUT TIGHTLINE TO BE VIDEO
INSPECTED BY ENGINEER PRIOR TO BURYING
PIPE. GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO INSPECT
DRYWELL AT TIME OF MAINTENANCE.

10.

EXCEPTIONAL TREE LIST:

#356,#357, #355, #353, #352
FOR COMPLETE TREE INFORMATION SEE SHEET TS-2
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Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)

For civil and arch:Site stormwater shall not daylight to SE 83rd St.

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)

Should this be 4" RD or perf pipe?

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)

This site requires a new water 2" water service line and 1.5" water meter. The existing meter and service must be removed and abandoned at the main.

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)

Layout of deck on west side shows expanded deck footprint while architectural shows replacement without increasing area, please confirm.

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)

Site is not feasible for infiltration - is perf pipe feasible? Geotech to provide written recommendation/confirmation.

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)

The site is identified as not feasible for infiltration - geotech to confirm if this is a feasible discharge point. Civil and geotech must investigate, test, and verify existing conditions of the drywell and confirm that it is a feasible discharge point for infiltration (infiltration rates, drywell size/capacity, condition, etc.). Drywell location may not be within utility easements. Discharging and infiltration to this drywell may not impact the sewer utilities or the downstream properties to the west and southwest. This must be verified during design prior to permitting. Engineers to provide calculations and report on the findings, recommended actions, and confirmation that plans are in accordance with the recommendations. 

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
The west part of the deck does not extend. The extent of the deck has been revised, and the deck area in the civil drawings resubmitted & the revised architectural plans match now. 

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
The owner has reduced the scope of work for the project to meet their budget, and as a result, the revised value of the work does not trigger the requirement to install a new fire sprinkler system. Therefore, we only need a new 1" water meter for the domestic water system. We have noted this on the site plan TS-2.

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
Agreed. Per our on-site meeting with Kevin Nguyen & Rebekah Weston (project civil engineer) on March 2, 2023, we are leaving the existing system as-is and providing a basic dispersion trench for new impervious areas. Please refer to the Field Reports and Calculations for updated drainage. Since the existing drywell will be left as-is with no additional stormwater load added to it, no requirement to inspect or upgrade the drywell. 

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
This should be 4" RD.

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
Agree. The Architectural and Civil drawings have been updated to show the stormwater to go to the basic dispersion trench. 

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
Marked set by Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
Marked set by Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
Marked set by Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
Agreed. Perf. pipe has been replaced with RD PE pipes. Plan has been updated to go to the basic dispersion trench. 
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Building Plan Review (jacob.halverson@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Clarify - is this noting the giant bolden "X" line style?

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
Yes, the big 'X' was showing the extent of the existing floor area to remain. However, the scope of work has been reduced by the owner and majority of the existing walls are to remain as-is with the exception of minor interior wall reconfigurations and some plumbing/mechanical work. Therefore, the 'X' symbol has been deleted from the plan. 
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Building Plan Review (jacob.halverson@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Assumed existing brick framed chimney?

Provide a narrative or details how this existing fireplace is being altered? Structure has no design provided. 

Specify fuel source for all interior and exterior fireplaces. If other than direct vent natural gas more information will be required on each type of fireplace and chimney assembly.  If direct vent, specify vent location. Per IMC 303.3, M1804.2.6



Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
After the original permit was submitted, the owner decided not to alter the fireplace. The existing masonry wood-burning fireplace & chimney will remain as-is (1 at the Main Level and 1 at the Basement). No revisions. 
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Building Plan Review (jacob.halverson@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Provide heat detector. R314.2.3 
A heat detector or heat alarm rated for the ambient outdoor temperatures and humidity shall be installed in new garages that are attached to or located under new and existing dwellings. Heat detectors and heat alarms shall be installed in a central location and in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions.

Building Plan Review (jacob.halverson@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Washington state has not adopted this appendix. 

Building Plan Review (jacob.halverson@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Clarify height of door/enclosure for shower. If full height provide an additional fan in the shower area.
Specify (assumed glazed) safety glazing for wet condition. IRC R308.4.5 

Building Plan Review (jacob.halverson@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Provide all separation requirements per IRC R302.6 on plan or building section for clarity for dwelling/garage fire separation. 
Garage separation requirements include 5/8" type X between garage and habitable space above, 1/2" between garage and habitable space on garage side of walls

Building Plan Review (jacob.halverson@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Unclear this appliance. If a casework insert only oven - typically a separate fan is not required - but recommended. 

Building Plan Review (jacob.halverson@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Provide make and model of outdoor gas cooking appliances with listed and labelled approved for use in counter and specify on plan that the manufacturer's specifications and clearances will be provided. G2404.3 (301.3) Special provisions like shroud or apron often are required.

Building Plan Review (jacob.halverson@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
What is this element? Mechanical equipment? Mechanical equipment appears to interfere with drive aisle. If mechanical equipment is to be in garage, show location and provide bollard/bollards or approved alternative to protect mechanical equipment in driveline per M1307.3.1. If curb provided note requirement per M1307.3 requiring 18”.

Building Plan Review (jacob.halverson@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
SD/CD required in this area.

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
After the permit was submitted, the Owner decided not to have a built-in BBQ, so this has been removed from the floor plan. 

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
A note has been added to floor plan to provide a heat detector or heat alarm in the existing garage. 

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
The box shown dashed is a ceiling hung mechanical heat pump air-handler unit. 

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
SD/CD has been added to the floor plan. 

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
Notes are added to the floor plan to provide 1/2" GWB on the walls separating the existing garage & habitable spaces. 

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
Marked set by Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
This is a free standing oven that sits on a metal pedestal, and not built into a casework. We will provide a fan per oven manufacturer's recommendations. 

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
This note has been eliminated and the stairway has been redesigned to meet the current building code. 

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
The door will have an opening at the top for venting. We added a note on the floor plan for the safety glazing and the gap above door for ventilation. 
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Grace Manahan (grace.manahan@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Label downhill building facade. 

Building Plan Review (jacob.halverson@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Clarify design of this deck railing. Is it a plate of steel or is the structure steel with glazed infill? If glazed infill:

Provide additional detail to which appear to be glass railings:
Glazing in guards and railings is regulated by residential code R308.4.4. The city separates glazing in this location into three categories: 
1. For glass infill between structural stanchions and a structural top rail, the infill glass must be safety glazed. 
2. For structural glass baluster panels without structural stanchions, review R308.4.4.1. Each structural glass baluster panel (or each pane of laminated baluster panels) shall be 3/8" tempered glass min or shall be designed by an engineer. 
3. For glass baluster panels not provided with a continuous base support (a "shoe" or similar detail that continuously supports the panel along its length) the guard system must be designed by the manufacturer of the guard system and stamped by a WA state professional engineer specializing in structural glass."

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
Please refer to details 1&2/A4.1 - the railing is a steel flatbar frame w/ 1/4" thick steel plate infill panels . No glazing is proposed. 

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
The max. building height has been added to elevation 1/A2.1.
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Suyama Peterson Deguchi
8601 8th Avenue South  Seattle, Washington 98108
P 2062560809
WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULES TD. |MANUF. DESCRIPTION UVAL REFERENCE FOR RO WIDTH _|RO.HEIGHT | AREA UxA | ORIEN- | OPERATION DOCR FRAME |REMARKS
- U-FACTOR TN FTOIN SF TATION MATERIAL | MATERIAL
2015 WSEC ENERGY COMPLIANCE METHOD: CHAPTER 4 PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS APPROACH SASEVENT
) CLIMATE ZONE 4C (KING COUNTY) 101.1 - 28 6 8 14 738 SWING WOOD WOOD
UNLIMITED GLAZING AREA (REFER TO TABLE 402.1.1 FOR MINIMUM PRESCRIPTIVE U-FACTORS) 1057 - 570 6 8 14 ) SWING WOOoD WooD
1031 B 5 10 6 8 1/4 8.9 SWING WOOD WOOD
WINDOW SCHEDULE 1041 - 2 8 6 8 1/4 178 SWING WOOD WOOD
.D. [MANUF. DESCRIPTION U-VAL. REFERENCE FOR RO.WIDTH _|RO. HEIGHT | AREA UxA_ | ORIEN- | OPERATION FRAME SAFETY [REMARKS 105.1 - 2 8 6 8 14 17.8 SWING WOOD WOOD
U-FACTOR? FT. IN. FT. IN. SF TATION MATERIAL GLASS 106.1 - 2 8 6 8 1/4 17.8 SWING WOOD WOOD
BASEMENT 7071 B ) 6 8 1/4 78 SWING WOOD WOOD
1 0.30 1 2 6 8 3/8 74.8 24 W CASEMENT/FIXED ALUMINIM YES 108.1 - 2 10 6 8 1/4 18.9 SWING WOOD WOOD
2 0.30 3 0 6 8 3/8 20.1 60| W FIXED ALUMINIM YES 110.1 - 8 2 6 8 1/4 54.6 SLIDING WOOD WOOD
VAN ELCOR 7111 : 30 6 8 1/4 201 SWING WOOD WOOD
3 0.30 6 112 |3 8 3/4 228 69] W FIXED ALUMINIM YES MAIN FLOOR
4 0.30 8 112 |3 8 a/4 30.3 91| W FIXED ALUMINIM YES 201.1 - 2 10 6 8 1/4 18.9 SWING WOOD WOOD
5 0.30 2 13/4 |3 8 34 80 24 N FIXED ALUMINIM 201.2 - 2 8 6 8 1/4 17.8 SWING WOOD WOOD
202.1 5 5 8 6 8 1/4 7.8 SWING WOOD WOOD
6 0.30 7 534 |3 8 3/4 579 84| W FIXED ALUMINIM
2031 B 5 10 6 8 1/4 8.9 SWING WOOD WOOD
7 0.30 > 134 |3 8 34 80 24 S FIXED ALUMINIM
503.2 : 5 8 6 8 1/4 7.8 SWING WOOD WOOD
8 030 6  101/4 |6 8 3/8 759 38| W FIXED ALUMINIM YES
204 .1 : 3 6 8 1/4 210 POCKET WOOD WOOD
9 0.30 3 112 |5 8 3/4 7.9 54| S CASEMENT ALUMINIM YES e — — 7 = B 2 ey
70 030 7 114 |73 515 55| E FIXED ALUMINIM *R.O. HEIGHT VARIES, GIVEN NUMBER 1S AVERAGE : - ' WooD
205.0 B > 8 6 8 1/4 78 SWING WOOD WOOD
11 0.30 5 512 |5 8 3/ 4.1 ) FIXED ALUMINIM
210.1 5 3 0 6 8 1/4 201 SWING WOOD WOOD
12 0.30 0 111/4 |6 8 3/8 63 e FIXED ALUMINIM YES
572 .1 : 5 10 6 8 1/4 8.9 SWING WOOD WOOD
13 0.30 5 234 |6 8 3B 4.9 45| E FIXED ALUMINIM YES
2731 B 5 10 6 8 1/4 8.9 POCKET WOOD WOOD
12 0.30 23 612 |16 58 365 70| E FIXED ALUMINIM e - — T = SSeRET oo TOoE
15 030 T 7 8 58 380 T4 N FIXED ALUMINIM YES |* R.O. HEIGHT VARIES, GIVEN NUMBER 1S AVERAGE ST - —3 — T3 — SSCRET o0D oS
16 0.30 5 15 4 7 3B 233 70 N FIXED ALUMINIM R.O. HEIGHT VARIES, GIVEN NUMBER IS AVERAGE T AT — % = —— SECTORAL o0D oo SRESE TR
516.2 0.16 9 1 34 |7 38 643 03] E SECTIONAL WOOD WOOD _|GARAGE DOOR |G D)
0.30 [WINDOW SUBTOTAL | 4403]  132.1] 5763 - 33 58 14 575 SWING WOOD WOOD e —
216.4 0.16 3 65 8 3/8 210 34 W SWING WOOD WOOD
.D. |MANUF. DESCRIPTION U-VAL REFERENCE FOR RO.WIDTH _|RO.HEIGHT | AREA UxA | ORIEN- | OPERATION DOOR FRAME | SAFETY|SCREEN]REMARKS 0.16 [OPAQUE DOOR SUBTOTAL |  149.8]  240]
U-FACTOR® TN FTIN SF TATION MATERIAL |MATERIAL| GLASS
BASEMENT OPAQUE DOOR SUBTOTAL 7498 54.0] SEE OPAQUE DOOR SCHEDULE
102.2 0.30 6 2 6 8 38 1.3 o4 W XO SLIDER ALUMINUM JALUMINIM| YES | VYES GLAZED DOOR SUBTOTAL 607.1 182.1| SEE GLAZED DOOR SCHEDULE
103.2 0.30 I 6 8 38 .3 o4 W XO SLIDER ALUMINUM |ALUMINIM| YES | YES WINDOW SUBTOTAL 440.3|  132.1) SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE
108.2 030 5 o 6 8 38 13 4 W XO SLIDER ALUMINUM |ALUMINIM| YES | VYES FENESTRATION TOTAL 1197.3] 338.2
097 930 > 3% 515 a2l SING ALOMINGM | ALOMINTMTVES AREA-WEIGHTED U-FACTOR 0.2825| < 0.30 MAXIMUM ALLOWED FENESTRATION U-FACTOR
109.2 0.30 R 6 8 38 1.3 4] S SWING ALUMINUM |ALUMINIM| _YES PER 2015 WSEC TABLE 402.1.1
MAIN FLOOR
201.3 0.30 5 8 6 8 38 7.9 54 W SWING ALUMINUM TALUMINIM] _YES SKYLIGHT SCHEDULE
206.1 0.30 3 8 6 8 38 246 74 E SWING ALUMINUM | STEEL | YES I.D. |MANUF. DESCRIPTION U-VAL REFERENCE FOR RO.WIDTH |RO.HEIGHT | AREA UxA | ORIEN- | OPERATION FRAME SAFETY REMARKS
206.2 0.30 % 6 6 8 38 7105 332 E ACCORDION | ALUMINUM |ALUMINIM| YES U-FACTOR? TN TN SF TATION MATERIAL GLASS
207 1 0.30 > 10 6 8 38 19.0 571 W SWING ALUMINUM |ALUMINIM|_YES A 550 R T 57 oW =ED ALOVINGM VS
2081 0.30 13 1 34 |6 8 38 88.0 264 W XXO SLIDER | ALUMINUM |ALUMINIM| YES | YES
209 1 030 4 6 6 8 38 971 291 W XXO SLIDER | ALUMINUM |ALUMINIM| YES | YES 0.50 [SKYLIGHT SUBTOTAL I 97] 4.9]
209.2 0.30 6 10 6 8 38 458 137 S XO SLIDER ALUMINUM |ALUMINIM|_YES | YES
2111 030 2 8 6 8 38 7.9 54| W SWING ALUMINUM |ALUMINIM|_YES
WINDOW AND DOOR NOTES: 1. WINDOWS ARE REFERENCED ON EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS. DOORS ARE REFERENCED ON FLOOR PLANS.
0.30 [CAZED BOOR SUBTOTAL | 6071 7621] 2. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND FLOOR PLANS FOR MULLION LAYOUTS.
3. PER TABLE R303.1.3(5), ALL WINDOWS AND GLAZED DOORS TO HAVE A MINIMUM OF DOUBLE-PANED UNITS
WITH Low-eB (EMISSIVITY) of 0.15 to 0.08/ ANY SPACER/ ARGON TO ACHIEVE DEFAULT WEIGHTED U-FACTOR OF 0.30.
4. MINIMUM PRESCRIPTIVE U-FACTORS PER 2015 WSEC TABLE 402.1.1. & ENERGY CODE NOTES ON SHEET TS-1
5. ALL WINDOWS WITHIN A 2-FOOT ARC OF A DOOR AND 60" OR LESS ABOVE FLOOR MUST HAVE TEMPERED GLASS.
6. ALL WINDOWS 18" OR LESS ABOVE FLOOR MUST HAVE TEMPERED GLASS.
7. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL R.O.'s AFTER FRAMING IS COMPLETE AND PRIOR TO ORDERING DOORS AND WINDOWS.
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Building Plan Review (jacob.halverson@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Correct to 2018.

Building Plan Review (jacob.halverson@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
For entry provide all separation requirements per IRC R302.6 a 20 min rated or solid core entry door with a self-closing device.  


Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
The note has been corrected to be 2018.

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
The note has been added to the Door Schedule on A3.1. See door #201.1.
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. ALL MATERIALS,

. STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE METHODS,

. DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION.

.SHOP DRAWING REVIEW:

.SPECIAL

.FOUNDATION NOTES:

.PIN PILES SHOWN ON THE PLAN SHALL BE 2" DIAMETER EXTRA-STRONG (SCH 80)

.DEMOLITION:

.CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS, MEMBER SIZES, AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK.

.CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK FOR DRY ROT AT ALL AREAS OF NEW WORK.

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

CRITERIA

WORKMANSHIP,
(2018 EDITION) .

DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE INTERNATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

. DESIGN LOADING CRITERIA:

HANDRAILS AND GUARDS

GUARDRAILS/BALCONY RAILS CONCENTRATED LOAD 200 LBS
RESIDENTIAL
FLOOR LIVE LOAD 40 PSF

MISCELLANEOUS LOADS
DECKS

e e e e e e 1.5 x AREA SERVED
PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS .

5 PSF
DEFLECTION CRITERIA
LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION L/360
TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION . L/240

ENVIRONMENTAL LOADS

SNOW . Ce=1.0, Is=1.0, Ct=1.1, Cs=1.0, Pg=25 PSF, Pf=20 PSF
WIND . .o GCpi=0.18, 98 MPH, RISK CATEGORY II, EXPOSURE "C"
EARTHQUAKE . ANALYSIS PROCEDURE: EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE

LATERAL SYSTEM: LIGHT FRAMED SHEAR WALLS, Vs = 15.5 KIPS
SITE CLASS=D, Ss=1.467, Sds=1.174, S1=0.505, SD1=0.572,
Cs=0.181, SDC D, Ie=1.0, R=6.5

ARCHITECTURAL
THESE GENERAL NOTES
ANY WORK DONE BY THE

DRAWINGS ARE THE PRIME CONTRACT DRAWINGS. ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND AMONG THE DRAWINGS, THE SPECIFICATION,
AND THE SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT, WHO SHALL CORRECT SUCH DISCREPANCY IN WRITING.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR AFTER DISCOVERY OF SUCH DISCREPANCY SHALL BE DONE AT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RISK.

. PRIMARY STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS NOT DIMENSIONED ON THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS SHALL BE LOCATED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND

DETAILS. VERTICAL DIMENSION CONTROL IS DEFINED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL WALL SECTIONS, BUILDING SECTION, AND PLANS. DETAILING AND
SHOP DRAWING PRODUCTION FOR STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS WILL REQUIRE DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION CONTAINED IN BOTH ARCHITECTURAL AND
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO
PERFORM THE CONTRACTORS WORK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO OVERALL SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY OR ACTUAL AND/OR DIRECT
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SPECIFIC WORKING CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND/OR FOR ANY HAZARDS RESULTING FROM THE ACTIONS OF ANY TRADE
CONTRACTOR. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO DUTY TO INSPECT, SUPERVISE, NOTE, CORRECT, OR REPORT ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY
DEFICIENCIES TO THE OWNER, CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER ENTITIES OR PERSONS AT THE PROJECT SITE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR THE STRUCTURE AND STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS UNTIL ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN
COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS. CONFORM TO ASCE 37-14 "DESIGN LOADS ON STRUCTURES DURING CONSTRUCTION".

. CONTRACTOR-INITIATED CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO

FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION. CHANGES SHOWN ON SHOP DRAWINGS ONLY WILL NOT SATISFY THIS REQUIREMENT.

WHERE CONDITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED BUT ARE OF
SIMILAR CHARACTER TO DETAILS SHOWN, SIMILAR DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED, SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE
ARCHITECT AND THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. ALL TYPICAL NOTES AND DETAILS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS SHALL APPLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
TYPICAL DETAILS MAY NOT NECESSARILY BE INDICATED ON THE PLANS BUT SHALL STILL APPLY AS SHOWN OR DESCRIBED IN THE DETAILS. WHERE
TYPICAL DETAILS ARE NOTED ON THE PLANS, THE SPECIFIED TYPICAL DETAIL SHALL BE USED. WHERE NO TYPICAL DETAIL IS NOTED, IT SHALL
BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CHOOSE THE APPROPRIATE TYPICAL DETAIL FROM THOSE PROVIDED OR REQUEST ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT ALL PROPOSED ALTERNATE TYPICAL DETAILS TO THOSE PROVIDED WITH RELATED CALCULATIONS TO
THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO SHOP DRAWING PRODUCTION AND FIELD USE.

SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO
FABRICATION OF THESE ITEMS.

STRUCTURAL STEEL

DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES ARE NOT REVIEWED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD, THEREFORE MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE
CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND STAMP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO REVIEW BY ENGINEER OF RECORD. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW DRAWINGS
FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES AND OPERATIONS OF CONSTRUCTION, AND ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND
PROGRAMS INCIDENTAL THERETO. SUBMITTALS SHALL INCLUDE A REPRODUCIBLE AND ONE COPY; REPRODUCIBLE WILL BE MARKED AND RETURNED
WITHIN TWO WEEKS OF RECEIPT WITH A NOTATION INDICATING THAT THE SUBMITTAL HAS BEEN FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE
DESIGN OF THE BUILDING. THE SUBMITTED ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THEY HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS PROCESSED BY THE ENGINEER ARE NOT CHANGE ORDERS. THE PURPOSE OF GSHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS BY THE
CONTRACTOR IS TO DEMONSTRATE TO THE ENGINEER THAT THE CONTRACTOR UNDERSTANDS THE DESIGN CONCEPT, BY INDICATING WHICH MATERIAL IS
INTENDED TO BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED AND BY DETAILING THE INTENDED FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION METHODS. IF DEVIATIONS,
DISCREPANCIES, OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE DISCOVERED EITHER PRIOR TO OR AFTER
SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS ARE PROCESSED BY THE ENGINEER, THE DESIGN DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONTROL AND SHALL BE
FOLLOWED.

QUALITY ASSURANCE

INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND SECTIONS 110 AND 1705 OF THE
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE BY A QUALIFIED TESTING AGENCY DESIGNATED BY THE ARCHITECT, AND RETAINED BY THE BUILDING OWNER. THE
ARCHITECT, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH COPIES OF ALL INSPECTION AND TEST RESULTS.
SPECIAL INSPECTION OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION IS REQUIRED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATION AND ERECTION PER AISC 360

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION PER TABLE 1705.3
SOIL CONDITIONS, FILL PLACEMENT, AND DENSITY PER TABLE 1705.6
DRIVEN DEEP FOUNDATION PER TABLE 1705.7
EPOXY GROUTED INSTALLATIONS PER MANUFACTURER

PERIODIC INSPECTION: INSPECTION SHALL BE PERFORMED AT INTERVALS NECESSARY TO CONFIRM THAT WORK REQUIRING SPECIAL INSPECTION IS IN
COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS.
CONTINUOUS INSPECTION: INSPECTOR SHALL BE ONSITE AND OBSERVE THE WORK REQUIRING INSPECTION AT ALL TIMES THAT WORK IS PERFORMED.

GEOTECHNICAL

SUBGRADE PREPARATION INCLUDING DRAINAGE, EXCAVATION, COMPACTION, AND FILLING REQUIREMENTS, SHALL CONFORM
STRICTLY WITH RECOMMENDATIONS GIVEN IN THE SOILS REPORT OR AS DIRECTED BY THE SOILS ENGINEER. ALL NEW FOOTINGS SHALL BE
SUPPORTED ON PIN PILES WITH CONCRETE GRADE BEAMS EXTENDING AT LEAST 18" BELOW LOWEST ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE. FOOTING
DEPTHS/ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS (OR IN DETAILS) ARE MINIMUM AND FOR GUIDANCE ONLY; THE ACTUAL ELEVATIONS OF FOOTINGS MUST BE
ESTABLISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN THE FIELD WORKING WITH THE TESTING LAB AND SOILS ENGINEER. BACKFILL BEHIND ALL RETAINING WALLS
WITH FREE DRAINING GRANULAR FILL AND PROVIDE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE AS NOTED IN THE SOILS REPORT.

LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE (RESTRAINED/UNRESTRAINED) . 45 PCF/35 PCF

ALLOWABLE PASSIVE EARTH PRESSURE (FS OF 1.5 INCLUDED). 300 PCF
COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION (FS OF 1.5 INCLUDED). 0.35
SEISMIC SURCHARGE PRESSURE (UNIFORM LOAD) 8H PSF
2” PILE CAPACITY (COMPRESSION) 3 TONS

SOILS REPORT REFERENCE: GEO GROUP NORTHWEST, INC. (G-5571) DATED 7-21-22

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE MAXIMUM CAPACITY OF 2" PILES
SHALL BE 3 TONS. ALL PILES SHALL BE DRIVEN TO REFUSAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. AS A MINIMUM, PILE REFUSAL
SHALL BE DEFINED AS 1 INCH OF PENETRATION IN 60 SECONDS DURING CONTINUOUS DRIVING OF A 90 LB JACK HAMMER UNDER THE FULL WEIGHT
AND EFFORT OF THE OPERATOR. PILES USED IN COMMON TO RESIST LATERAL EARTH PRESSURES SHALL HAVE THE ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENT OF
BEING EMBEDDED A MINIMUM OF 10 FEET BELOW RETAINED GRADE. THE MAXIMUM PILE ECCENTRICITY SHALL BE 2 INCHES. GEOTECHNICAL SPECIAL
INSPECTION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDATIONS. SEE PLANS FOR OTHER SIZES AND CRITERIA.

RENOVATION

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY DEMOLITION. SHORING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO
SUPPORT EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED AND IN A MANNER SUITABLE TO THE WORK SEQUENCES. DEMOLITION DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE
ALLOWED TO DAMAGE OR OVERLOAD THE EXISTING STRUCTURE. LIMIT CONSTRUCTION LOADING (INCLUDING DEMOLITION DEBRIS) ON EXISTING
FLOOR SYSTEMS TO 40 PSF.

ALL DIMENSIONS OF
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED AS GUIDELINES ONLY AND MUST BE VERIFIED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IF EXISTING CONDITIONS DETERMINED DURING WORK VARY FROM THE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON
THE DRAWINGS.

ALL ROT SHALL BE REMOVED AND DAMAGED MEMBERS SHALL BE REPLACED OR
REPAIRED AS DIRECTED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT.

CONCRETE

.CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED, CONVEYED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 301. STRENGTHS AT 28 DAYS AND MIX CRITERIA
SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
MEMBER TYPE/CONSTRUCTION STRENGTH TEST MAX MAX AIR

F'C AGE AGG Ww/C CONT.

-PSI- -DAYS- -INCH- RATIO
SLABS ON GRADE 3000 28 1 .45 5
FOOTINGS 4000 28 1 .50 --
BASEMENT WALLS 4000 28 1 .50 -

MIX DESIGN NOTES:

A. W/C RATIO: WATER-CEMENTITIOUS MATERIAL RATIOS SHALL BE BASED ON THE TOTAL WEIGHT OF CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS. RATIOS NOT NOTED
IN TABLE ABOVE ARE CONTROLLED BY STRENGTH REQUIREMENTS.

B. CEMENTITIOUS CONTENT: THE USE OF FLY ASH, OTHER POZZOLANS, SILICA FUME, OR SLAG SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 301 SEC 4.2.2.8.B. FOR
CONCRETE USED IN ELEVATED FLOORS, PORTLAND CEMENT CONTENT SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 301 SEC 4.2.2.1. ACCEPTANCE OF LOWER CEMENT
CONTENT IS CONTINGENT ON PROVIDING SUPPORTING DATA TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND ACCEPTANCE.

C. AIR CONTENT SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 301 SEC 4.2.2.4. HORIZONTAL EXTERIOR SURFACES IN CONTACT WITH THE SOIL REQUIRE ENTRAINED
AIR. USE "MODERATE EXPOSURE". VERTICAL EXTERIOR SURFACES REQUIRE "MODERATE EXPOSURE". TOLERANCE IS +/- 1.5 PERCENT. AIR
CONTENT SHALL BE MEASURED AT POINT OF PLACEMENT.

D. SLUMP SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 301 SEC 4.2.2.2. SLUMP SHALL BE DETERMINED AT THE POINT OF PLACEMENT.

E. CHLORIDE CONTENT SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 301 SEC 4.2.2.6 AND TABLE 4.2.2.6 FOR "OTHER REINFORCED CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION".
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.A CONCRETE PERFORMANCE MIX SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL TWO WEEKS
PRIOR TO PLACING ANY CONCRETE. THE PERFORMANCE MIX SHALL INCLUDE THE AMOUNTS OF CEMENT, FINE AND COARSE AGGREGATE, WATER AND
ADMIXTURES AS WELL AS THE WATER CEMENT RATIO, SLUMP, CONCRETE YIELD AND SUBSTANTIATING STRENGTH DATA IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI
318-14, SECTIONS 26.4.3 AND 26.4.4. THE USE OF A PERFORMANCE MIX REQUIRES BATCH PLANT INSPECTION, THE COST OF WHICH SHALL BE
PAID BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. REVIEW OF MIX SUBMITTALS BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD INDICATES ONLY THAT INFORMATION PRESENTED
CONFORMS GENERALLY WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR OR SUPPLIER MAINTAINS FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR SPECIFIED PERFORMANCE.

.ALL CONCRETE WITH SURFACES EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR STANDING WATER SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED WITH AN AIR-ENTRAINING AGENT CONFORMING
TO ASTM C260, C494, AND C618. TOTAL AIR CONTENT FOR FROST-RESISTANT CONCRETE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318-14, TABLE
19.3.2.1 MODERATE EXPOSURE, F1.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 (INCLUDING SUPPLEMENT S1), GRADE 60, FY = 60,000 PSI.

DETAILING OF REINFORCING STEEL (INCLUDING HOOKS AND BENDS) SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315R-18 AND 318-14. LAP ALL

CONTINUOUS REINFORCEMENT #5 AND SMALLER 40 BAR DIAMETERS OR 2'-0" MINIMUM. PROVIDE CORNER BARS AT ALL WALL AND FOOTING
INTERSECTIONS. LAP CORNER BARS #5 AND SMALLER 40 BAR DIAMETERS OR 2'-0" MINIMUM. LAPS OF LARGER BARS SHALL BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318-14, CLASS B. LAP ADJACENT MATS OF WELDED WIRE FABRIC A MINIMUM OF 8" AT SIDES AND ENDS.

NO BARS PARTIALLY EMBEDDED IN HARDENED CONCRETE SHALL BE FIELD BENT UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SO DETAILED OR APPROVED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

CONCRETE PROTECTION (COVER) FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

FOOTINGS AND OTHER UNFORMED SURFACES CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED
TO EARTH . .« v v v v v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e B
FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#6 BARS OR LARGER) . . . . 2"

FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#5 BARS OR SMALLER) . 1-1/2"

ANCHORAGE

EXPANSION BOLTS INTO CONCRETE SHALL BE "STRONG-BOLT 2" WEDGE ANCHORS AS MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON STRONG TIE COMPANY AND
INSTALLED IN STRICT CONFORMANCE TO ICC-ES REPORT NUMBER ESR-3037, INCLUDING MINIMUM EMBEDMENT REQUIREMENTS. BOLTS INTO CONCRETE
MASONRY OR BRICK MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE INTO FULLY GROUTED CELLS. PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED TO VERIFY ANCHOR
TYPE, ANCHOR DIMENSIONS, ANCHOR LOCATION, TIGHTENING TORQUE, HOLE DIMENSIONS, ANCHOR EMBEDMENT, AND ADHERENCE TO THE
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

EPOXY-GROUTED ITEMS (THREADED RODS OR REINFORCING BAR) SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING "SET-XP" HIGH
STRENGTH EPOXY AS MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON STRONG, TIE COMPANY. INSTALL IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT NO. ESR-2508.
MINIMUM BASE MATERIAL TEMPERATURE IS 50 DEGREES, F. RODS SHALL BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION
OF INSTALLATION IS REQUIRED TO VERIFY ANCHOR OR EMBEDDED BAR TYPE AND DIMENSIONS, LOCATION, ADHESIVE IDENTIFICATION AND
EXPIRATION, HOLE DIMENSIONS, HOLE CLEANING PROCEDURE, ANCHOR EMBEDMENT, AND ADHERENCE TO THE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED FOR HORIZONTAL AND OVERHEAD INSTALLATIONS.

CONCRETE SCREW ANCHORS INTO CONCRETE AND CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE "TITEN HD" HEAVY DUTY SCREW ANCHOR AS MANUFACTURED BY
THE SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COMPANY, INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT NO. ESR-2713 (CONCRETE), NO. ESR-1056 (CMU),
INCLUDING MINIMUM EMBEDMENT REQUIREMENTS. SCREW ANCHORS INTO CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE INTO FULLY GROUTED CELLS. SPECIAL
INSPECTION IS REQUIRED.

STEEL
STRUCTURAL STEEL DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION SHALL BE BASED ON:

A. AISC 360-16 AND SECTION 2205.2 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE.

B. JUNE 15, 2016 AISC CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS AND BRIDGES AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: AS NOTED IN THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS, BY THE DELETION OF PARAGRAPH 4.4.1, AND REVISE REFERENCE FROM "STRUCTURAL DESIGN DRAWINGS" TO "CONTRACT DOCUMENTS"
IN PARAGRAPH 3.1.

C. SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL JOINTS USING ASTM A325 OR A490 BOLTS.

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
TYPE OF MEMBER ASTM SPECIFICATION FY
A. WIDE FLANGE SHAPES A992 50 KSI
B. OTHER SHAPES, PLATES, AND RODS A36 36 KSI
C. OTHER SHAPES AND PLATES A572 (GRADE 50) 50 KSI
(NOTED GRADE 50 ON PLANS)
D. PIPE COLUMNS A53 (E OR S, GR.B) 35 KSI
E. STRUCTURAL TUBING A500 (GR.C)
-SQUARE OR RECTANGULAR 50 KSI
-ROUND 46 KSI
-ANY SHAPE ASTM A1085 50 KSI
F'. CONNECTION BOLTS A325-N

(3/4" ROUND, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE)

WIDE FLANGE SHAPES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A992, FY = 50 KSI. OTHER ROLLED SHAPES INCLUDING PLATES, SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36, FY
= 36 KSI. STEEL PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-53, TYPE E OR S, GRADE B, Fy = 35 KSI. STRUCTURAL TUBING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM
A500, GRADE B, FY = 42 KSI (ROUND), FY = 46 KSI (SQUARE AND RECTANGULAR). CONNECTION BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307.

ARCHITECTURALLY EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 10 OF THE AISC CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS
AND BRIDGES.

.ALL STEEL EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH GROUND SHALL BE CORROSION PROTECTED BY GALVANIZATION OR PROVIDED WITH
EXTERIOR PAINT SYSTEM, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

.SHOP PRIME ALL STEEL EXCEPT:

STEEL ENCASED IN CONCRETE.

SURFACES TO BE WELDED.

CONTACT SURFACES AT HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTS.

MEMBERS TO BE GALVANIZED.

MEMBERS WHICH WILL BE CONCEALED BY INTERIOR FINISHES.
SURFACES TO RECEIVE SPRAYED FIREPROOFING.

SURFACES TO RECEIVE OTHER SPECIAL SHOP PRIMERS.

MO QW

.ALL A-325N CONNECTION BOLTS NEED ONLY BE TIGHTENED TO A SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, DEFINED AS THE TIGHTNESS THAT EXISTS WHEN ALL
PLIES IN A JOINT ARE IN FIRM CONTACT. THIS MAY BE ATTAINED BY A FEW IMPACTS OF AN IMPACT WRENCH OR THE FULL EFFORT OF AN
TIRONWORKER USING AN ORDINARY SPUD WRENCH.

.ALL A-325 CONNECTION BOLTS SHALL BE APPROVED SELF LOAD INDICATING TYPES (SUCH AS BETHLEHEM LOAD INDICATOR BOLTS, LeJEUNE
TENSION CONTROL BOLTS, ETC.) AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED RECOMMENDATIONS.

.ALL ANCHORS EMBEDDED IN MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE A307 HEADED BOLTS OR A36 THREADED ROD WITH AN ASTM 563 HEAVY HEX NUT TACK
WELDED ON THE EMBEDDED END.

.ALL WELDING SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH AISC AND AWS STANDARDS AND SHALL BE PERFORMED BY WABO CERTIFIED WELDERS USING E70XX
ELECTRODES. ONLY PREQUALIFIED WELDS (AS DEFINED BY AWS) SHALL BE USED. ALL COMPLETE JOINT PENETRATION GROOVE WELDS SHALL BE
MADE WITH A FILLER MATERIAL THAT HAS A MINIMUM CVN TOUGHNESS OF 20 FT-LBS AT -20 DEGREES F AND 40 FT - LBS AT 70 DEGREES F, AS
DETERMINED BY AWS CLASSIFICATION OR MANUFACTURER CERTIFICATION.

WOOD

.FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE S-DRY, KD, OR MC-19, AND GRADED AND MARKED IN CONFORMANCE WITH WCLIB STANDARD No. 17, GRADING RULES FOR
WEST COAST LUMBER, 2018, OR WWPA STANDARD, WESTERN LUMBER GRADING RULES 2017. FURNISH TO THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STANDARDS:

JOISTS (2X & 3X MEMBERS) HEM-FIR NO. 2
AND BEAMS MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 850 PSI
PROVIDE DOUGLAS-FIR NO. 1 @ EXPOSED ROOF EAVES
(4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1000 PSI
BEAMS (INCL. 6X AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1350 PSI
POSTS (4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1350 PSI

PROVIDE SELECT STRUCTURAL OR DOUGLAS-FIR NO. 1 @ EXPOSED WD COLUMNS

(6X AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1000 PSI
PROVIDE SELECT STRUCTURAL OR DOUGLAS-FIR NO. 1 @ EXPOSED WD COLUMNS

DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2
OR HEM-FIR NO. 2

STUDS, PLATES & MISC. FRAMING:

.GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM AND ANSI/AITC STANDARDS. EACH MEMBER SHALL BEAR AN AITC
OR APA IDENTIFICATION MARK AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN AITC OR APA CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE. ALL SIMPLE SPAN BEAMS SHALL
BE DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION 24F-V4, Fb = 2,400 PSI, Fv =265 PSI. ALL CANTILEVERED BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION 24F-V8,
Fb = 2400 PSI, Fv = 265 PSI. NO CAMBER AT ALL SIMPLE SPAN GLULAM BEAMS, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS.

.MANUFACTURED LUMBER, PSL, LVL, AND LSL SHOWN ON PLAN ARE BASED PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED BY THE WEYERHAEUSER CORPORATION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT ESR-1387. MEMBERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM PROPERTIES:

PSL (2.0E WS) Fb 2900 PSI, E 2000 KSI, Fv = 290 PSI
LVL (2.0E-2600FB WS) Fb = 2600 PSI, E = 2000 KSI, Fv = 285 PSI
LSL (1.55E) Fb = 2325 PSI, E = 1550 KSI, Fv 310 PSI

ALTERNATE MANUFACTURED LUMBER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
ALTERNATE MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCTS SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE JOIST HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE SPECIFIED ON PLANS, OR ALTERNATE
HANGERS AND HARDWARE SHALL SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. SUBSTITUTED ITEMS SHALL HAVE ICC-ES REPORT APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR
GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES.

MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE CONTENT OF 12% OR LESS.
DURING CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 12%.
MOISTURE CONTENT EXCEEDS THIS VALUE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS
EXCESSIVE DEFLECTIONS MAY OCCUR IF
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.ALL WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE-TREATED WITH AN APPROVED PRESERVATIVE OR (2)

PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE GRADE C-D, EXTERIOR GLUE OR STRUCTURAL II, EXTERIOR GLUE IN CONFORMANCE WITH DOC PS 1 OR PS 2.
ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 32/16.
FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 48/24.
WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 24/0.

PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING
EDGES SHALL HAVE APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING. ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS
OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING.

REFER TO WOOD FRAMING NOTES BELOW FOR TYPICAL NAILING REQUIREMENTS.

LAYERS OF
ASPHALT IMPREGNATED BUILDING PAPER SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

.PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE TREATED PER AWPA STANDARD Ul TO THE USE CATEGORY EQUAL TO OR HIGHER THAN THE INTENDED

APPLICATION. TREATED WOOD FOR ABOVE GROUND USE SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC3B. WOOD IN CONTINUOUS CONTACT WITH FRESH WATER OR
SOIL SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC4A. WOOD FOR USE IN PERMANENT FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC4B.

FASTENERS AND TIMBER CONNECTORS USED WITH TREATED WOOD SHALL HAVE CORROSION RESISTANCE AS INDICATED IN THE FOLLOWING TABLE,

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WOOD TREATMENT CONDITION PROTECTION

.TIMBER CONNECTORS CALLED OUT BY LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL BE

G90 GALVANIZED

G185 OR Al85 HOT DIPPED OR
CONTINUOUS HOT-GALVANIZED
PER ASTM A653

TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS

TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS

TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS

INTERIOR DRY
INTERIOR DRY

HAS NO AMMONIA CARRIER
CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER

CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER INTERIOR WET
CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER EXTERIOR
AZCA ANY

INTERIOR DRY CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT LESS THAN 19%. WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT IN OTHER CONDITIONS (INTERIOR
WET, EXTERIOR WET, AND EXTERIOR DRY) IS EXPECTED TO EXCEED 19%. CONNECTORS AND THEIR FASTENERS SHALL BE THE SAME MATERIAL.
COMPLY WITH THE TREATMENT MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS FOR PROTECTION OF METAL.

"STRONG-TIE" BY SIMPSON COMPANY, AS SPECIFIED IN THEIR CATALOG
NUMBER C-C-2019. EQUIVALENT DEVICES BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED, PROVIDED THEY HAVE ICC-ES APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR
GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. PROVIDE NUMBER AND SIZE OF FASTENERS AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER FOR MAXIMUM LOAD CARRYING CAPACITY.
CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

ALL 2X JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "LUS" SERIES JOIST HANGERS. ALL TJI JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH
BEAMS WITH "ITS" SERIES JOIST HANGERS. ALL DOUBLE-JOIST BEAMS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "MIT" SERIES JOIST HANGERS.

WHERE CONNECTOR STRAPS CONNECT TWO MEMBERS, PLACE ONE-HALF OF THE NAILS OR BOLTS IN EACH MEMBER.
ALL SHIMS SHALL BE SEASONED AND DRIED AND THE SAME GRADE (MINIMUM)AS MEMBERS CONNECTED.
WOOD FASTENERS

A. NAIL SIZES SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:

SIZE LENGTH DIAMETER
8d 2-1/2" 0.131"
10d 3" 0.148"
16d BOX 3-1/2" 0.135"

IF CONTRACTOR PROPOSES THE USE OF ALTERNATE NAILS, THEY SHALL SUBMIT NAIL SPECIFICATIONS TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION) FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

NAILS - PLYWOOD (APA RATED SHEATHING) FASTENERS TO FRAMING SHALL BE DRIVEN FLUSH TO FACE OF SHEATHING WITH NO COUNTERSINKING
PERMITTED. TOE-NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN AT AN ANGLE OF 30 DEGREES WITH THE MEMBER AND STARTED 1/3 THE LENGTH OF THE NAIL FROM
THE MEMBER END.

B. ALL BOLTS IN WOOD MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307. PROVIDE WASHERS UNDER THE HEADS AND NUTS OF ALL BOLTS AND LAG BOLTS
BEARING ON WOOD. INSTALLATION OF LAG BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION WITH A
LEAD BORE HOLE OF 60 TO 70 PERCENT OF THE SHANK DIAMETER. LEAD HOLES ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR 3/8" AND SMALLER LAG SCREWS.

NOTCHES AND HOLES IN WOOD FRAMING:

A. NOTCHES ON THE ENDS OF SOLID SAWN JOISTS AND RAFTERS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-FOURTH THE JOIST DEPTH. NOTCHES IN THE TOP OR
BOTTOM OF SOLID SAWN JOISTS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-SIXTH THE DEPTH AND SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN THE MIDDLE THIRD OF THE SPAN.
HOLES BORED IN SOLID SAWN JOISTS AND RAFTERS SHALL NOT BE WITHIN 2 INCHES OF THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF THE JOIST, AND THE DIAMETER
OF ANY SUCH HOLE SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-THIRD THE DEPTH OF THE JOIST.

B. IN EXTERIOR WALLS AND BEARING PARTITIONS, ANY WOOD STUD IS PERMITTED TO BE CUT OR NOTCHED TO A DEPTH NOT EXCEEDING 25 PERCENT
OF ITS WIDTH. A HOLE NOT GREATER IN DIAMETER THAN 40 PERCENT OF THE STUD WIDTH IS PERMITTED TO BE BORED IN ANY WOOD STUD. IN
NO CASE SHALL THE EDGE OF THE BORED HOLE BE NEARER THAN 5/8 INCH TO THE EDGE OF THE STUD. BORED HOLES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED AT
THE SAME SECTION OF STUD AS A CUT OR NOTCH.

C. NOTCHES AND HOLES IN MANUFACTURED LUMBER AND PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB JOISTS SHALL BE PER THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WOOD FRAMING NOTES--THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE PLANS:

A. ALL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS NOT SHOWN OTHERWISE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
CODE, THE AITC "TIMBER CONSTRUCTION MANUAL" AND THE AWC "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION". MINIMUM
NAILING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL CONFORM TO IBC TABLE 2304.10.1. COORDINATE THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL OPENINGS WITH
MECHANICAL AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

B. WALL FRAMING: REFER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THE SIZE OF ALL WALLS. ALL STUDS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16" 0.C. UNO. TWO STUDS
MINIMUM SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE END OF ALL WALLS AND AT EACH SIDE OF ALL OPENINGS, AND AT BEAM OR HEADER BEARING LOCATIONS.
TWO 2x8 HEADERS SHALL BE PROVIDED OVER ALL OPENINGS NOT OTHERWISE NOTED. SOLID BLOCKING FOR WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE PROVIDED
THROUGH FLOORS TO SUPPORTS BELOW. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SOLID BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT OF ALL STUD WALLS OVER 10'-0" IN HEIGHT.

ALL WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE AND A DOUBLE TOP PLATE. END NAIL TOP PLATE TO EACH STUD WITH TWO 16d NAILS, AND
TOENAIL OR END NAIL EACH STUD TO BOTTOM PLATE WITH TWO 16d NAILS. FACE NAIL DOUBLE TOP PLATE WITH 1l6d @ 12" O.C.. LAP TOP
PLATES AT JOINTS A MINIMUM 4'-0" AND NAIL WITH TWELVE 16d NAILS @ 4" O.C. EACH SIDE JOINT.

ALL STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE THEIR LOWER WOOD PLATES ATTACHED TO WOOD FRAMING BELOW WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER,
OR ATTACHED TO CONCRETE BELOW WITH 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4'-0" ON-CENTER EMBEDDED 7" MINIMUM, UNLESS INDICATED
OTHERWISE. INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS OF BUILT-UP POSTS SHALL BE NAILED TO EACH OTHER WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d @12" ON-CENTER. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED, GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF ALL STUDS AND PLATES WITH NO. 6 X 1-1/4" TYPE
S OR W SCREWS @ 8" ON-CENTER. UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE, 1/2" (NOMINAL)APA RATED SHEATHING (SPAN RATING 24/0) SHALL BE
NAILED TO ALL EXTERIOR SURFACES WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" ON-CENTER AT PANEL EDGES AND TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES (BLOCK UN-SUPPORTED
EDGES)AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND
PANEL ENDS.

C. FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING: PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL PARTITIONS THAT EXTEND OVER MORE THAN HALF THE JOIST LENGTH
AND AROUND ALL OPENINGS IN FLOORS OR ROOFS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AND JOISTS AT ALL
BEARING POINTS WITH A MINIMUM OF (3) 16d TOE NAILS EACH END. TOE-NAIL JOISTS TO SUPPORTS WITH TWO 16d NAILS. ATTACH TIMBER
JOISTS TO FLUSH HEADERS OR BEAMS WITH SIMPSON METAL JOIST HANGERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOTES ABOVE. NAIL ALL MULTI JOIST BEAMS
TOGETHER WITH TWO ROWS 16d @ 12" ON-CENTER.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS, PLYWOOD ROOF AND FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE LAID UP WITH GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS
AND NAILED AT 6" ON-CENTER WITH 8d NAILS TO FRAMED PANEL EDGES, STRUTS AND OVER STUD WALLS AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND @ 12"
ON-CENTER TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT UNBLOCKED ROOF
SHEATHING EDGES. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING. ALLOW
1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING. TOENAIL BLOCKING TO SUPPORTS WITH 16d @ 12" ON-CENTER,
MINIMUM TWO NAILS PER BLOCK, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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5. STEP FOOTINGS AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE CHANGES IN GRADE PER DTL 10/S52

6. PROVIDE CORNER BARS PER DTL 9/S52 AT ALL WALL AND FOOTING INTERSECTIONS.

7. PROVIDE EPOXY GROUTED #4 x 2—6" DOWELS EMBEDDED A MINMUM OF 4° INTO EXISTING CONCRETE TO MATCH NEW HORIZONTAL REINFORCING. TYPICAL WHERE NEW CONCRETE WALL OR FOOTING TERMINATES AT EXISTING

CONCRETE. EPOXY GROUT PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES.
8 ALL POSTS ABOVE SHALL BEAR FULLY ON BEAMS OR POSTS BELOW AND SHALL HAVE CONTINUOUS FULL BEARNG THROUGH FLOORS TO THE FOUNDATIONS.
9. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS,

10. REFER TO DTL 3/S52 FOR HDU HOLDOWN SCHEDULE
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FLOOR FRAMING/FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES: (TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS,

2. NEW FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4° APA. RATED PANELS (EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING 48/24). NAIL AT ALL FRAMED PANEL EDGES W/ 10d @ 6* OC. AND

TO ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING AT 22° OC.

10. 2° PIN PILES SHALL BE SCHEDULE 80 PIPE DRIVEN TO REFUSAL. REFUSAL FOR 2° PILES IS DEFINED AS LESS THAN 1" OF PILE PENETRATION DURNG 1 MINUTE
OF CONTINUOUS DRIVING WITH A 90—LB (MIN) JACKHAMMER. ALL PILES SHALL BE DRIVEN COMPLETELY THROUGH LOOSE FILL MATERIAL INTO THE UNDERLYING

3 HEADERS OVER DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS SHALL BE 4x8 MINIMUM. PROVIDE (2) TRMMER STUDS (MINIMUM) @ EA END OF ALL HEADERS UNLESS NOTED T PROVIDE CORNER BARS PER DETAL 9/852 AT ALL WALL AND FOOTING INTERSECTIONS

OTHERWISE ON PLANS. SEE DETAIL 4/S52 FOR TYPICAL INSTALLATION.

PC, OR LPC CAP.

COMPETENT BEARNG STRATUM AS DETERMINED IN FIELD. 2° PILES SHALL HAVE BEEN DESIGNED W/ AN ALLOWABLE AXIAL COMPRESSIVE CAPACITY OF
6,000—LBS AS PER THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. SEE THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING REPORT FOR ADDITIONAL MONITORING/INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS,

N) CL
COL

2. PROVIDE EPOXY GROUTED # x 2—6' DOWELS EMBEDDED A MINMUM OF 4° IN TO EXISTING CONCRETE TO MATCH NEW HORIZONTAL REINFORCING. TYPCAL
4, PROVIDE (2) STUDS MINIMUM @ EA END OF ALL BEAMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS, BEAR BEAMS FULLY ON BULT UP COLUMN AND PROVIDE Ac, WHERE NEW CONCRETE WALL OR FOOTING TERMINATES AT EXISTNG CONCRETE. EPOXY GROUT PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES.

13. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

5. MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS (LSL, LVL, PSL, GL) SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE CONTENT OF 12% OR LESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE

PROVISIONS DURNG CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 12%.

6. ALL POSTS ABOVE SHALL BEAR FULLY ON BEAMS OR POSTS BELOW AND SHALL HAVE CONTINUQOUS VERTICAL GRAIN BLOCKING TO MATCH POST ABOVE
FOR FULL BEARNG THROUGH FLOORS TO THE FOUNDATION.
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3. NEW HEADERS O/ DOOR & WINDOW OPENINGS SHALL BE 4x8 MNIMUM. LINE INDICATES PANEL SE) )
PROVIDE (2) TRIMMER STUDS (MINIMUM) @ EA END OF ALL HEADERS UNLESS EXISTING BEAM/HEADER &> JOST/RAFTER EXTENTS
NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. SEE 4/352 FOR TYPICAL INSTALLATION,
NEW BEAM/HEADER @ HOLDOWN PER SCHEDULE 2/352
4, PROVIDE (2) STUDS (MINIMUM) @ EA END OF ALL BEAMS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON PLANS. BEAR BEAM FULLY ON BULT UP COLUMN AND | L EXISTNG LEDGER
" CHANGE IN SLAB | FRAMING
PROVIDE AC, PG, OR LPC CAP. — e D SR
————— NEW LEDGER
5. ALL NEW EXTEROR WALLS SHALL BE W6 PER 5/S52, UNLESS NOTED 233 34 33 o A3 T METAL HANGER
OTHERWISE ON PLANS. St as, B3 A3 A L oTrap
(@ v v (@ v @ STL. PIPE COLUMN
6. PROVIDE H1 HURRCANE TE @ EA NEW RAFTER WHERE IT BEARS ON o BOCKNG
EXTERIOR WALL 0 HSS. OR WOOD COLUMN
7. MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS (LSL, LVL, PSL, GL) SHALL BE DB DAOFPED BEAM 7o COLUMN ABOVE
INSTALLED W/ MOISTURE CONTENT OF 2% OR LESS. THE CONTRACTOR 8 FLUSH BEAM
SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS DURNG CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT THE © avi SHEARWALL
MOISTURE CONTENT OF INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 12%.  OOF ROGENALLEY SEE SCHEDULE, 5/352
DS, DRAG STRUT: NAL SHEATHING

8. SPLICE ALL NEW TOP PLATE SPLICES PER 7/S52

9. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS,

)

TO DS W/ 10d @ 4° OC. UNQ.

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

14°=1-0"

2110S—FP02dwg
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Building Plan Review (jacob.halverson@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Calcs specify PSL - verify with calcs GLB specified is compliant. 

Chris Haddad  (chris@s-pd.com)
Sticky Note
The calculation has been revised to reference a GLB.


SLOPE CUT TOP OF POST

TO ALLOW BM TO BEAR N

COL. PER PLAN

e

STL BM PER PLAN

14 x 3 x 8 PL W/ ()
ROWS OF (2) 14’ g x &
| SDS SCREWS TO POST

STL BM PER PLAN

5/16 — STL RDGE BM PER PLAN

— 3/8" SHEAR TAB

REFLECTING POOL

‘ I
| |
‘ 9|
VESSEL e ruomm FURRNG PER ARCHL
wZ e ||
s | |
- / - 0 Ei . A o
N . .
i L ] = P
& n 0 . A
:f = 8 ) { - b .
% o D 5
COT T : | LY INSUL PER ARCHL
~ c . . .
\' ry /R . Iy A :
DECORATIVE GRAVEL Y () #5 BARS TOP & BOT.
[, —

6' SLAB W/ #5 @ TT

. i:% SLOPE,

PILE CAP PL PER
DETAL 3/S63 ————

Q ‘V:.VA
' - — (2) #5 BARS TOP & BOT.
| . .. .
N e

i ‘ o
||
i | OC. EA WAY BOT. 5
B
Lo
STL BEAM TO WD COL. CONNECTION STL BEAM CONNECTION REFLECTING POOL FTG @ (N) LOWER LEVEL FND WALL
4=1—" 2105-DTL 3Jh=1— 2105-DTL 34r=1—* 2105-DTL 34r=1—* 2105-DTL
o
|
&
@ @ T () DTT2Z EA GUARDRAIL STANCHON TO ALIGNED STL RALING PER ARCHL
S PERP. JOIST, AT PARALLEL JOISTS PROVIDE (2) BAYS
RDGE VENT PER ARCHL , @ hd NOTE: SDWS22x4" SCREWS | FULL DEPTH BLOCKING W/ A35 CLIP BLKG TO EA
MN. BM DEPTH REQD NOTED ON PLAN T MAY BE USED N LIEU JOIST. INSTALL DTT2Z TO 2ND BLK AND PROVIDE &d
— WHEN ORDERING BM INCREASE BM 4° rvin, 6'oc S g OF SDS SCREWS @ @ 3 OC. PANEL EDGE NAILING INTO EA BLK L
DEPTH AS REQD TO ACCOMMODATE i w -
o FULL DEPTH BLKG MAY BE 10d @ 6 OC. SLOPE CUT TOP LAMINATION 10d @ 6" OC. 5" max SDS Screw Spacing Elevation CONTRACTORS OPTION
DRLLED OR NOTCHED FOR NOTE: LEDGER FASTENER SPACING
VENTING. COORDINATE NOTCHING e S I S
e S gewss | o mowso \ Y G 10 T A woroc y
N e INTERFERENCE W/ JOIST HANGER .
%g 3 SLOPE DECK PER ARCHL
= o T T | 4x OR DBL JOIST RM
?}ZE’EDVD‘TA'SLEQ %2,, OMéN) W () SDWC TOESCREW EA \ SEAM PER PLAN A35 PER SHEARWALL K| AMINATE RFPED SHM W Wi BEAM FER PLAN
2 WTS C. RAFTER TO BEAM SHEDULE, 24° OC. ELSEWHERE ‘ £ SDWS22 SCREWS @ £ OC. i
STL BEAM PER PLAN -1 R W/ 2. MIN PENETRATION Iﬁ%/\tﬁ CONCEALED CRBTZ
() SDWC TOESCREW EA | N INTO JOIST OR LEDGER, TYP. POST CAP
RAFTER TO BEAM | |
| i —— 2x LEDGER TO MATCH
DECK FRAMING, UNO.
N OK FRAMING, UNO !

RDGE BM SECTION @ KITCHEN

3/4°=1—0" 210S—DITL

RDGE BM SECTION @ (N) OFFICE

3[4 =10 210S—DIL

N/S SECTION @ (N) DECK & WALL
34 =t—0" 2108—DTL

N/S SECTION @ EDGE OF DECK
34 =t—0" 2108—DTL

PANEL EDGE NALLNG
PER SW SCHEDULE

FULL DEPTH 2x

BLOCKING
A35 PER SW S
SCHEDULE 2
Bl () A3 EA RAFTER TO
(2) 16d TOENALS = 2x6 ALT. SDES OF
EA RAFTER—— ALIGNED RAFTERS
GARAGE
— CONT. 26
DIL B @ GARAGE NOTE: SEE DTL A
BELOW FOR CALLOUTS
IN COMMON
10d @ 6" OC.
A35 ONE SDE
EA RAFTER

PANEL EDGE NAILNG
PER SW SCHEDULE

FULL DEPTH 2x
BLOCKING

(2) 16d TOENALS
EA RAFTER

MUDRM

7\IL7

DIL A @ MUDRM

(2) 16d TOENAL EA
RAFTER TO BM

| — A35 EA SIDE OF DBL
RAFTER

<—— BM PER PLAN

SHEARWALL UPGRADE
PER PLAN

RDGE BM SECTION @ ROOF VALLLEY
34 =t—0" 2108—DTL

VENTING NOTCHES
PER ARCHL

BLOCKING NAILING

— (N) BM PER PLAN

——
L-

KERF PLATE W/ C—SUNK

BOLTS OR CBTZ POST CAP

ELEVATION @ (N) LVNG RM BEAM

34=1—0" 2110S-DTL

8d @ 6" OC.

16d TOENALL EA SDE
RAFTER TO BM ————

VENT NOTCHES IN
BLOCKING
A35 EA BLK

S 2x FULL DEPTH
BLOCKING

L

BEAM PER PLAN

7
q

ﬁ
4

CPTZ POST CAP

— CH=—=

POST PER PLAN

N/S SECTION @ (N) LIVING RM BEAM

3/4°=t—" 210S—DTL

PLYWD SHEATHING
PER PLAN NOTES

SKIPPED SHEATHING
TO MATCH (B)

(5) 8d INTO EA. BLOCK

12" +/—

SHEATHING PER BEYOND FINISH

SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

FULL DEPTH 2x
BLOCKING @ 48° OC.

= T (2) 16d TOENALS
j THRU EA BLOCK
|

— NAILNG & CLIPS PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE,

5/S62

Ajlpg

N/S SECTION @ (N) NORTH EAVE
34 =r-0" 210S—DTL

A35 PER SW SCHEDULE

BOT. PL NAILING PER SW SCH. 1ed

@ ¢’ OC. ELSEWHERE \

CELING JOISTS PER PLAN——

]
gl
§

PLYWD SHEATHING
PER PLAN NOTES

PANEL EDGE NALLING
PER SW SCHEDULE

SKIPPED SHEATHING
TO MATCH (B)

W/ NALNG
BM PER PLAN

E/W SECTION @ (N) WEST EAVE
34 =10 210S—DTL

VENT HOLES IN BLOCKING
PER ARCHL — COORDINATE

A35 PER SW SCHEDULE

PL NAILING PER SW SCH.
16d @ 6" OC. ELSEWHERE\

PLYWD SHEATHING
PER PLAN NOTES

PANEL EDGE NALLNG
PER SW SCHEDULE

SKIPPED SHEATHING
TO MATCH (B)

CELING JOISTS PER PLAN——

!

|

: VENT HOLES IN BLOCKING

| PER ARCHL — COORDINATE
| W/ NALNG

BM PER PLAN

E/W SECTION @ (E) WEST EAVE
34 =10 210S—DTL
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3—0° min.

NALL END STRNGER
TO 2x6 NAILER W/ TOP CHORD SPLICE
e (3)t6d @ #°0c
| ' CORNER BARS TO (2)16d @ 4'0c N
CONCRETE WALL CORNER BARS TO MATCH CROSS WALL TREAD PER ARCH, (2) ROWS AT EA ted © EA
\ MATCH HORZ. REINF. HORIZ. REINF. SIDE OF SPLICE STUD, TYP,
ADD DIAGONAL IN WALL (alt. hooks) o ‘ o
\ TO MATCH WALL REINF, o — B —— [ —— = —— : T T T
% [ 3/4° PLYWOOD N
\ 2 i . . SHEATHING SPLICE
XX 5
MR TYPCAL STUDS W/
\<//\\\\///§\///§\///\///\ > ——====1 SPACNG PER PLAN
TR ——— ADDITIONAL TYP. CORNER
NI VERT. BARS BARS, 24 S
/ \/ ] < L
X > |
NORMAL FOOTING N 26 NALER W/ .
> I, o
RENFORCING // //\\\///\\\///\\\///\ (31164 TO EA >
SR LB L STUD o
ADD BARS TO 2 Yo g CROSS WALL ‘ ‘
MATCH NORMAL \ \ AJ s _%3 13/4° LSL STRINGER LSC HANGER 210 @ e ‘ ‘
RENFORCING AN \\1 == @ 24°0c max 100 4—0" min. BETWEEN SPLICES
NN NN N ENINYINIIN (1 max length)
GRURLURGLLLRARLK, - - - | |
LINE OF EXCAVATION SN IO I OO I, Typical Rise Typical Landing ?7 SPLICE TO OCCUR AT G ‘
ALL TREAD AND RSER OF VERT. STUD TYP.
NORMAL FOOTING Single Curtain DIVENSIONS PER ARCH.
REINFORCING
TYPICAL STEPPED FOOTING TYP. CORNER BARS @ CONC. WALL & FTGS TYPICAL STAR AND LANDING DETAIL TYPICAL TOP PLATE SPLICE
3/4":1’_0" 210S-DTL 3/4": '—(Q° 210S-DTL 3/4":1’_0" 210S-DTL 3/4":1’_0" 210S-DTL
B Shearwall Schedule COOOG®®
SAWN ORMFR —{] [ 16d NALNG : .
PER SCHEDULE _ Panel Edge Top Plate Connection Base Plate Connection
PANEL EDGE NALING OF LUMBER. 2x MIN. Mark Sheathing N _ _ 0
SHEARWALL BELOW SEE NOTES FOR L N Nailing if Tl if Wood at Wood ®© at Concrete
ADDITIONAL K— 2x NALER I
A = i W 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 6'oc 16d @ 6'oc A35 @ 24°0 16d @ 6'0 5/8' AB. @ 48%0c
PROVIDE 4x JOIST OR BLKG. 12 MAX. TO ¢
@ SHEARWALLS ABOVE W/ EDGE (4%8d NTO EDGE OF 5 W4 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 84 @ 4'c d @ 4'c A% @ 16'0c (2rows 16d @ E'oc 5/8° AB. @ 32'0c
BLOCKING NAILING CLOSER THAN 4'c EA. BLOCK 169 NALIG WASHER
BTWN. JOISTS ' PER SCHEDULE ws @ || /3 COX PLYWOOD 84 @ Joc (Qrows 16d @ 4'oc A5 @ 12%0c (Qrows 16d @ B'oc 5/8' AB. @ 24%c
JOISTS PER PLAN v Detail A Detai C w2 @ 53 COX PLYWOOD 8d @ 2'oc (2rows 16d @ 4'0c A35 @ Y'oc (2rows 16d @ 4°0c 5/8° AB @ 16'0c
I [ T 11
\ A v \ N () JOIST BAY OF @ BLOCK PANEL EDGES WITH 2x MIN. LAID FLAT AND NAL PANELS TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WITH 8d @ %0
TOP PLATE CONNECTION .
\/ W/ A5S \/ 2 BLKG @ d80c 38’ 2 @ &d NALS SHALL BE 0139 x 2 12 (common) — 16d NALS SHALL BE 0435" x 3 1/2° (box)
A i L] .
| | min typ. @ EMBED ANCHOR BOLTS AT LEAST 7. DRILLED AND EPOXIED THREADED ROD MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 6 EMBEDMVENT.
(2)16d TOE NALS (2)16d TOE NALLS v TITEN HD SCREW ANCHORS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 4° EMBEDMENT. ALL BOLTS SHALL HAVE 3 x 3’ x 1/4° MN. PLATE
EA JOIST PANEL EDGE NALNG I EA. BLOCK L WASHERS. PLATE WASHERS SHALL EXTEND TO WITHN 1/2* OF THE EDGE OF THE BOTTOM PLATE ON THE SIDE WITH SHEATHING. SEE DETAL C.
SHEATHING PANEL JONT - EDGE NALING ‘/ FE)LDEV;OOD ' ‘ @ 3x STUDS OR DOUBLE STUDS NAILED TOGETHER W/ BASE PLATE NALING ARE REQURED AT ABUTTING PANEL EDGES OF W3 AND W2
OVER EA STUD | nN | B K SEE DETAL B WHERE 3x STUDS ARE USED FOR W2, STAGGER NAILS AT ADJONNG PANEL EDGES
2x BLOCKING W/ PANEL EDGE NALING 2x BLOCKING | ‘ =15 Ix
BTWN. STUDS STV STUDS eq | || e ® TWO STUDS MNIMUM ARE REQURED AT EACH END OF ALL SHEARWALLS AND ALL END STUDS SHALL RECEVE PANEL EDGE NALING.
BOTTOM PLATE CONNECTION | SEE PLANS AND HOLDOWN SCHEDULE FOR ALTERNATE REQUIREMENTS.
. 16d NALNG X
PANEL EDGE NALING PER SCHEDULE - | ® ALL EXTEROR WALLS SHALL BE W6, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
Detail B \ @ LTP4's (HORZONTAL ORENTATION) W/ 8d COMMON MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35's AT CONTRACTORS OPTION.
T = —— )3
H H PLAN VIEW AT ABUTTING PANEL é A 2x NALER ATTACHED W/ BASE PLATE NAILNG PER DETAL A MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35's AT CONTRACTORS OPTION.
& - EDGES OF W3 & W2 RM ® AT MULTI-ROW NAILING, MINIMUM OFFSET BETWEEN ROWS AND ROW SPACING 1/2°, SEE DETAL D.
Bearing Wall Non—Bearing Wall Detail D PROVIDE (3) ROWS 16d @ 6'oc AT LVL RIMS.
NOTE:
SEE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR ALL NAILING AND
CONNECTIONS, NOT OTHERWISE NOTED
TYPICAL SHEARWALL CONSTRUCTION SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
3/4":1’—0" 21M0S-DTL 3/4":1’_0" 210S-DTL
\\\

TYP. DOUBLE TOP PLATE

HOLDOWN POST
PER SCHEDULE

HDU HOLDOWN

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

EDGE NALL PER
SW SCHEDULE

" FRAMING CONT.
WHERE OCCURS

: —
. S aa
o, I e EPOXY EMBED ALL-THREAD
'— o T4l ee a0 L PERSCHEDULE
A35 (at exterior walls only) ' . Aa 4 %q 4
OMT @ HEADERS < 60"
L Holdown Schedule
(6)16d Plan o Anchor AB. Holdown Post @
crew . .
A Mark EWs Bot | Embed | if2x4 | if 26
TYP. STUDS T BEAM OR HEADER HDU2—-SDS25 (6)SDS 1/4'x2 /2" 5/8' 1% () 2x4 @ 2x6
™ PER PLAN
T HDU4-SDS25 | (10)SDS 142 1/2° 5/8° ¥ 4x4 46
N PROVIDE (2) BEARNG
STUDS UON. HDU5—SDS25 (14)SDS 1/4“)(2 1/2" 5/8“ 20° 4x6 4x6
HDUB-SDS25 | (20)SDS /4% /2" 7/ o4 4x8 6x6
HDU-SDS25 |  (30)SDS 14%2 12 T o4 4X10 6x6
HDUX—SDS25 | (36)SDS 142 12 T o4 4xp 68
(1 MNMUM SIZE OF POST AT END OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE

TYPICAL HDR SUPPORT
=1’

2M0S—DTL

NOTED ON FRAMING PLANS.

TYPICAL HDU HOLDOWN
=t

210S-DTL

PANEL EDGE NAILING
OVER ALL HOLDOWN STUDS

SHEARWALL
PER PLAN

End Length
Per Schedule

HOLDOWN PER PLAN

PLYWOOD SHEATHING

Ve

HOLDOWN STRAP
PER PLAN REFER TO
HOLDOWN/STRAP
SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL INFO.
PROVIDE EQUAL
NUMBER OF NALS
INTO HDR/RM
ABOVE & STUDS
BELOW

PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER
EA. HOLDOWN STUD

= - PER PLAN
RM JOIST (typ)
X &= HEADER PER PLAN
B I S 7\ N
1 513 5 WRAP STRAP
L 35 n AROUND HDR/RIM
SI-AY: :

TYPICAL STRAP O/ BEAM
34 =1—0°

2Mos—DTL

Holdown Strap Schedule

End
Length

Plan
Mark

#Nalls Ea.
End Length

Holdown Studs/Post
if 2x4 if 2x6

CSe -2

(13) &d

() 2x4 () 26

CMST#4 2-6'

4x6 4x6

CMSTT2 3=3

SHEARWALL
PER PLAN

ORENTATION
PER PLAN

End Length
‘ Per Schedule ‘

4x8 6x6

PANEL EDGE NAILNG TO
ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POST

HOLDOWN PER PLAN
REFER TO SCHEDULE

HOLDOWN POST/STUDS
PER SCHEDULE

PLYWOOD SHEATHING
PER PLAN

FULL WIDTH VERTICAL
GRAIN BLOCKING
TO MATCH HOLDOWN

End Length
‘ Per Schedule

STUDS/POST

; PER SCHEDULE
\

‘ LOCATIONS WHERE
\ WALL CONTINUES
\

I
|
|
| & REFER TO PLAN FOR
|
|
|

TYPICAL HOLDOWN SCHEDULE
34 =10 210S—DTL
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3/16

NOTE:

SPLICE PIPE PLES BY

COUPLING ASTM A53 GRADE A

2" PN PLE @ LONG. SPACING PER SCHEDULE,
REFER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

8/S53 FOR FOOTING AND STEMWALL DIMENSIONS

AND REINFORCING FOR WALLS W/ H < 3

PER PLAN, REFER GENERAL
STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR

® ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
PANEL EDGE NALING OVER PANEL EDGE NALING OVER TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALY PANEL EDGE NALNG OVER
NOTE: SHEATHING MAY HOLDOWN STUDS/POST ' ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POST HOLDOWN PER PLAN, REFER
ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POST BE APPLED TO EITHER OR STANLESS STEEL PER HOLDOWN SCHEDULE
(E) WALL UPGRADED TO ACE O AL SHEARWALL FER PLAN CENERUL NOTES SHEARWALL PER PLAN
o
PEFER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR SHEARWALL PER PLAN SHEATHING CAN BE PT. 2x SILL PLATE W/ AB.
SIZE REQUREMENTS SCHEDULE
HOLDOWN (where ocours) PER PLAN W/ AB. PER PANEL EDGE NALING OVER SDE OF WALL (5/8 @ 48'0c dlsewherd)
SR PLAN. FEFER TO 1D HOLDOWN SCHEDULE ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POST HOLDOWN PSR PLAN
- (@)4 CONT. TOP, (i) EA SLAB & REINF. PER PLAN
STRAP SCHEDULE FOR = VERTICAL GRAN BLKG. TO NAILNG PER SHEARWALL PT. 2x PLATE W/ AB EMBED HEADED BOLT OR (where occurs) SIDE OF AB. /
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MATCH HOLDOWN STUDSPOST SCHEDULE PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE EPOXY GROUTED 5/8° \Z PT. ox PLATE w/ EXP. BOLT Y
NAILNG PER SHEARWALL 6) JOSTS & SHEATHNG ) #4 CONT. TOP (5/8" © 450 elsennere) ALL-THREAD 5’ AT HDU ™ PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE %/E e, o
. | n 0 -
SCHEDULE (bp) Qs (1 ea side of ab) < FURRNG PER ARCHL N (515" @ 45'oc eisewhere) \ N8 4 x rDOWELS © P'oc
REFER TO DTL 8/S51 ] 8 @pTop LXK GLYRGRIRK
WHERE DECK OCCURS e v ¥ ] () FOOTING, VIF. = NIV D2 # @ Toc HORZ
\ i i ' o : \\\\
VERFY OR PROVDE ———————————— | I REINF. PER RETAINING | € ' ] g 2 g & # @ 1800 VERT.
FULL-DEPTH 2x RIM/BLKG. \ i X WALL SCHEDULE S el ; % T w6 (att. bends)
NALING PER SHEARWALL ————————— ' - H PER RETANNG ———> P VU TR I T RN < AT (o5 coNT. BOT,
SCHEDULE A35 PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE WALL SCHEDULE SLAB ON GRADE PERFLAN o] ta e %%W e saree “
(vl ] oo i) B _ VOOV SO BRI (S A A PN PLE PER PLAN, FEFES
Y, N N N O B B N N N N N I Y NN PLE CA R GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
A > o A AT 5{] %90 T = ,\éﬂ" . 7;, 7 \/\\ \\ /\\ /\\ /\\\/\\ /\\ /\\ /\\ /\\ / \ / \ /\\ / / \\/\\\/\\ /\\ /\\ /\\\/\\ /\\ /\\\/\\ //\ PER 3/ 853 FOR |NST ALLAT'ON REQU'REMENTS
LEAVE ONE END OF - HDR/BEAM PER PLAN T L g H@f@é AR AR,
STRAP UNAILED JUST \ e g SRR TSRy, ORI - 3
h (where ocours) L2 //\\ N //\\ //\\ > ¢ STEM WALL = ¢ PLE
PRIOR TO COVERNG COOTNG SZE & FENE AP TN \\///\\\//\\\//\\\//\\\// ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
PER RETAINING WALL T \\/\\“ TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV. 7—0° TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV.
(E) WALL UPGRADED TO TN N OR STAINLESS STEEL PER |
SHEARWALL PER PLAN SCHEDULE, 2/553 SASAUANENANAY iR OR STANLESS STEEL PER
LN YN GENERAL NOTES GENERAL NOTES
| ot
: :
| |
o o
/l/l (E) EXTEROR FLOOR FRAMING EXTERIOR RETAINING WALL W/ SOG. INTERIOR WALL & FND W/ (E) SLAB EXTERIOR FRAMING W/ SLAB
34=1—0 2105-DITL 3/4=1—0 210s-DTL 3/4'=1—0" 2110S—DTL 3/4=1—0" 2105-DTL
&
—=.C
e
e} ) g’) é
4" min 1%‘;po.o. Q%
5" max - -
Ledger Bolt Spacing Elevation C COL, FTG, & PILE
(E) WALL PER PLAN J B 1 TYP G g éE) stemvl
NOTE: LEDGER FASTENER SPACING MAY s ) TYP. . &fg
PANEL EDGE NALNG OVER NTEFFERENCE W] JOST HANGER
ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POSTS
(E) JOIST & SHEATHING
HOLDOWN (where occurs)
PER PLAN W/ EPOXY COL PER PLAN T
GROUTED THREADED ROD PT. 2x PLATE W/ EXPANSION fm=====s (E) SLAB ON GRADE FIELD W/ ABU POST BASE Wl
PER HOLDOWN SCHEDULE BOLT PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE VERFY (E) OR PROVDE FULL DEPTH VEREY 4 MIN THCKNESS K
(5/8" @ 480 elsevhere) 2 AM BLKG L7 (N) FOOTING PER PLAN PLE CAP BRACKET PER .
({) WALL UPGRADED TO———————————| | |/ T T TR ol PILE CONTRACTOR W/ e (E) CONCRETE STEM
SHEARWALL PER PLAN \/7 (E) CONC. SLAB ON GRADE s/ElgNFTng[())FC{;ARV,?/EAS"\;iC%E - ° (4)3/4° EXP. EzOLTS TO) : WALL & FOOTING
NAILING PER SHEARWALL PER PLAN A% @ 24" OC. — e —r == STEM WALL (4* embed a
@ 'SV 7 . , R I - — a |
SCHEDULE, TYP. K % (install w/ palm nailer) . ~ ' 4/ / N I N R AS SHOWN g _ .
— T Z . . F) 2x SILL PLATE SN T SRS [ 7 7 | KSSFAANANA Jee vares i
(N) CONC. SLAB ON GRADE [ ST = »‘ @ KK & - X vin e " g conT Top & BoT 7 o XXX,
: LK 5 S B K GGG
WHERE OCCURS, PER PLAN " S Sgs <, » URFP, SPACING PER PLAN W/ s ATE - P00 DALL & EPOXY TOP BARS INTO NN 2 DN,
(N) CRAWLSPACEi /{\ﬂ//{ N N A \//' .~ ¥ (5)8DS1 / 4,,x3 SCREWS & (2).1 /20 TlTEN HD ° :§>\\///\\\ \\ // \///\\\\/ /\\\///\\ >\i///\\< MlD—DEPTH OF (E) SI_AB W / 4‘, \\\\ \F\\ >\§/ ) /\\§//>\§///\\§///\\>\\\ \\\ \\\ \\\
@ 'SV AN < q : 2 / 2 5
BT 4x FULL DEPTH LEDGER N //\\\;//\\\ R, CONG. SCREWS (4 cone. embed) o BV, | OVONOSPY Y MN EMB TEMP EXCAVATION FOR \ >§// - /\\///\i\///\i\///\g
@ SIM CONDITION W/ (2) ROWS T SN K (E) FETANNG WALL (N) FURRING PER ARCHL PLE CAP P I PN PLE PER PLAN, REFER PLE INSTALL A \\///\\\///\\\
/2 5 TTEN HD CONG. SCREWS %y o © -~ EPOXY GROUT A36 THREADED PER 3/S53 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES & 22 R \\///\\\///\\\
PER LENGER ELEVATION 7 R s \\///\\4 ROD PER HOLDOWN SCHEDULE, e FOR INSTALLATION SHOP WELDED PPE SLEEVE XA R0 TZRNR
\\///\\/ \\///\\///\///\< INSTALL AT SLIGHT ANGLE TO : 20" SQ REQUREMENTS BELOW FOR SNUG FIT W/ NZ BN NI
(E) FOUNDATION & SRR ACHEVE EDGE DISTANCE ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE —REFER TO SW SCHEDULE FOR PIPE PLE, WELD W/ 3"
STEM WALL VIF. TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. FLLET WELD NOTE TO ENGINEER
OR STANLESS STEEL PER
LARGE ECCENTRICITES MAY PREVENT
ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE GENERAL NOTES PIN PLE PER PLAN, REFER THIS APPLICATION IN MOST CASES,
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV. GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
OR STAINLESS STEEL PER EXTEROR WALL W/ (E) SLAB & FND (E) FRAMING @ BSMT RETAINING WALL INTERIOR GRADE BEAM W/ SLAB FOR INSTALLATION POST—INTSTALLED PILE BRACKET
GENERAL NOTES 8/4":1'—0" 2M0S—-DTL 3/4":1’—0" 210S-DTL 3/4"=1'_0" 210S—DTL REQUIREMENTS 3/4«::1; Q" HOS—DTL
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/ o © EA CONDITON
N\ [ PROVIDE FREE-DRANNG T POST, PLNTH, & FTG.
L | Typical Pipe Pile Assembly . ' ) MATERAL
I [N . .
I [N .
I [N
it 3/16 NN
] TOP R SLEEVE 2375 OD. ; q//\\//\\ NN
L WELDED TO PIPE — DRON POST PER PLAN
o . 375x4x4" OR N
| | NOTE' 0 N0 N0 ) \//\\\//\\\\
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I ™o | 45 @ NSNS NN
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| |

|
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I

I

I

I

I

|

| HAMMERNG COUPLER
| INTO END OF SECTION
I

I
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PIPE (COUPLING RING)

TYP. PPPE PILE ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE

=1 21108-DTL

PLE CAP P L
PER 3/S53 )
L6
¢ PLE

Bt

FOR INSTALLATION
REQUIREMENTS

RETAINING WALL SCHEDULE W/ SLAB
3[4 =10’ 210S—DTL

INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS

3/4=1—0" 210S-DIL

DECK OR CANOPY POST FOOTING
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8d @ 6'oc

A35 PER SHEARWALL

FULL DEPTH BLOCKING SCHEDULE
(may be driled for venting)

DBL 2x OUTRIGGER

(5)8d INTO EA. OUTRGGER

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER
ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POST

(N) SLAB ON GRADE
PER PLAN

SHEATHNG CAN BE
PLACED ON EITHER
SIDE OF WALL

HOLDOWN PER PLAN
(where occurs)

PT. 2x PLATE w/ EXP. BOLT
PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
(5/8" @ 48°0c elsewhere)

CONTRACTOR TO VERFY HT
OF (E) FND WALL & NOTIFY
ARCHITECT

a .. 7

\/
SO

Ja%%) 4
NN

d dy %ﬂ dy /d
)4 N D i D Qg@
GIITLERTL RIZE
S NININININAS

(E) SLAB & FND WALL

INTEROR WALL & FND W/ (N) SLAB

3/4'=r—-0 2T0S—DTL

PANEL EDGE NAILNG OVER
ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POST

A35 PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

VERTICAL GRAIN BLKG.

HOLDOWN PER PLAN
(where occurs) REFER
TO HD STRAP SCHEDULE
FOR ADDL. INFO.

TO MATCH HOLDOWN
STUDS/POST

NALING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE, TYP.

JOIST DIRECTION AND
i SHEATHING PER PLAN

(4)8d INTO EACH BLOCK

2x RM JOIST OR
BEAM PER PLAN

NALING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

LEAVE ONE END OF
STRAP UNAILED JUST
PRICR TO COVERNG

(2) 16d TOENAILS THRU
EACH JOIST OR BLOCK

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

WHERE JOISTS ARE
PARALLEL, PROVIDE
2x BLKG. @ 48°0c

REFER TO SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL
RM SIZE REQUIREMENTS

=

3/4=1—0" 210S—DITL

FURRING PER ARCHL

NOTE: SHEATHING MAY
BE APPLED TO EITHER
FACE OF WALL

EXT. FLR FRAMING @ RETAINING WALL

8601 8th Avenue South  Seattle, Washington 98108
P 2062560809

PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER
ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POST

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

HOLDOWN STRAP (where occurs)
PER PLAN. REFER TO HD STRAP
SCHEDULE FOR ADDL. INFO
PROVIDE EQUAL NUMBER OF
SPECIFED NAILS INTO STUDS
ABOVE & BELOW BEAM

REFER TO SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

L

NAILNG PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE (typ,)

SDS26212 SCREWS @ 12°
OC. TOP FLANGE OF BEAM

FOR ADDITIONAL JOIST SIZE
REQUIREMENTS

(4)8d INTO EA BLOCK, TYP.

PANEL EDGE NAILNG
OF SHEARWALL BELOW

ALIGN 2x JOIST OVER
SHEARWALL

TO BOT. PL OF SW ABV

JOISTS & SHEATHNG — >

PER PLAN

PROVIDE FULL DEPTH WEB FILLER x 2
AT EA. HOLDOWN LOCATION W/ (2)

5/8' @ THRU-BOLTS EQ SPACED

PROVIDE FULL DEPTH BLOCKING
EA. SIDE OF STRAP

1
1

=

~

7

STEEL BEAM PER PLAN

NAILNG PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE (typ)

A3b5 PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

< BEAM/HEADER PER

PLAN (where occurs)

NOTE: SHEATHNG MAY
BE APPLIED TO EITHER
FACE OF WALL

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

OFFSET INTEROR SHEARWALL

2M0S—DTL

PER PLAN
FASCIA
PER ARCH. \ & &; ] [ ] [ ] .
M Pl 5 Y )6 THRU
2x BLOCKING AN OUTRIGGER
BETWEEN OUTLOCKS I RAFTERS & SHEATHING
\ /
NALING PER Y PER PLAN
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE N
per aroh Hi EA OUTRIGGER
(2—6" max)

(2)16d TOENAILS THRU

EACH OUTRIGGER
SHEARWALL PER PLAN > CH OUTRGG

HEADER/BEAM

PER PLAN

(N) OUTLOOK @ EXTERIOR WALL
3/4°=1—0" 210S-DTL
PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER NOTE: SHEATHING MAY
ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POST BE APPLED TO EITHER
FACE OF WALL
HOLDOWN STRAP (where occurs)
PER PLAN. REFER TO HD STRAP
SCHEDULE FOR ADDL. INFO VERT. GRAIN BLKG.
PROVIDE EQUAL NUMBER OF TO MATCH HOLDOWN
SPECIFIED NALS INTO STUDS 1 STUDS/POST
ABOVE & BELOW BEAM =
A35 PER SHEARWALL

SHEARWALL PER PLAN SCHEDULE
NALING PER (4)8d INTO EA. BLOCK
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE (typ) \&ﬁ
2x JOIST OR BLKG.
UNO. PER PLAN

|1 / r
JOIST DRECTION AND J B WHERE JOISTS ARE

SHEATHING PER PLAN PARALLEL PROVIDE
2x BLKG. @ 48°0cc

NAILNG PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE / Il (2)16d THRU EA
! JOIST OR BLOCK

~
T

LEAVE ONE END OF

STRAP UNAILED JUST BEAM/HDR. PER PLAN
PROR TO COVERNG (where occurs)
REFER TO SHEARWALL SCHEDULE SHEARWALL PER PLAN

FOR ADDITIONAL JOIST/BLOCKING
SIZE REQUIREMENTS

INTERIOR SHEARWALL
34 =1—-0" 210S—DTL

PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER
ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POST

A35 PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

VERTICAL GRAIN BLKG.

HOLDOWN PER PLAN
(where occurs) REFER
TO HD STRAP SCHEDULE
FOR ADDL. INFO.

TO MATCH HOLDOWN
STUDS/POST

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE, TYP.

(4)8d INTO EACH BLOCK

JOIST DIRECTION AND
i SHEATHNG PER PLAN

2x RM JOIST OR
BEAM PER PLAN

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

LEAVE ONE END OF
STRAP UNAILED JUST
PRIOR TO COVERNG

(2) 16d TOENALS THRU
EACH JOIST OR BLOCK

WHERE JOISTS ARE

T

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

PARALLEL, PROVIDE
2x BLKG. @ 48'cc

REFER TO SHEARWALL

SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL
RM SIZE REQUREMENTS

BEAM/HDR. PER PLAN
(where occurs)

NOTE: SHEATHNG MAY
BE APPLIED TO EITHER
FACE OF WALL

EXTEROR FLOOR FRAMING

3[4 =10 2T0S—DTL

INVERTED A35 @ PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE W/ SPAX #6x1/2" R200
WOOD SCREWS TO FLOOR/ROOF SHEATHING

A35 PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE (install w/
palm nailer)

(2)116d THRU EA. BLOCK

INVERTED A35 EA. BLOCK
W/ SPAX #6x1/2" R200
WOOD SCREWS TO

(E) SHEATHING

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

WHERE JOISTS ARE
PARALLEL PROVIDE
2x BLKG. @ 48°oc

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

NOTE: SHEATHING MAY
BE APPLIED TO EITHER
FACE OF WALL

BEAM/HDR. PER PLAN
(where occurs)

INTERIOR SW BELOW (E) FLOOR/ROOFég

34 =t-0* 2105 DL 8
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